
Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)
&

Juliana Harbaugh (1764 - 1849)

by
Lucie Catherine Field
Eugene Allen Field

&
Miriam Grasz Field

© September 2006
Patterson California
All rights reserved



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

1

Table of Contents

Descendant Report..............................................................................................................2/3

Sources............................................................................................................................22/23

Index...............................................................................................................................38/39

The first page number refers to the page number at the bottom of each page.  The second page
number refers to the page number as listed by Adobe Reader.  When searching for an individual
refer to the index at the end of this document.  If you use the Adobe Reader search function,
search either by first or last name because Family Tree Maker inserts a generation number after the
first name of an individual and will not find a full name.

All material contained herein is the private property of Eugene and Lucie Field and other
contributing individuals.  All rights reserved.  No part of this electronic document may be used or
reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission except in the case of brief
quotations embodied in critical articles and reviews. We expressly give permission to print one (1)
copy for personal use.  For more information please contact the authors at the above address.

A note about sourcesall sources, even primary sources, may contain errors.  Many people
provide us with information.  We encourage them to send us their sources, however,  many do not.
When we cannot personally verify facts it will be sourced to the person providing the information.
We welcome all corrections and comments.

Lucie C. Field
    Eugene A. Field

    September 4, 2006
    318 Roxanne Drive
    Patterson CA 95363
    209-892-3156

    Email:  luciegenealogy2@yahoo.com 



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

2

Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab

Generation No. 1

1.  Johann Leonard1 Knab was born 05 Feb 17691, and died 30 Aug 18041.  He married Juliana
Harbaugh.  She was born 17641, and died 18491.

Child of Johann Knab and Juliana Harbaugh is:
+ 2 i. Johann George2 Knaub, born 11 Oct 1795 in York Borough, York County, Pennsylvania;

died 04 Jun 1868 in Springfield, Clark County, Ohio.

Generation No. 2

2.  Johann George2 Knaub (Johann Leonard1 Knab)2,3 was born 11 Oct 1795 in York Borough, York
County, Pennsylvania4,5, and died 04 Jun 1868 in Springfield, Clark County, Ohio6.  He married Mary Ann
Jacobs 19 Feb 1817 in York, York County, Pennsylvania6,7.  She was born 01 Apr 1800 in Baltimore, Baltimore
County, Maryland8, and died 1882 in Springfield, Clark County, Ohio8.

More About Johann George Knaub:
Immigration: 1834, Moved to Clark County, Ohio9,10

More About Johann Knaub and Mary Jacobs:
Marriage: 19 Feb 1817, York, York County, Pennsylvania11,12

Children of Johann Knaub and Mary Jacobs are:
3 i. John3 Knaub13, born 12 Sep 1817 in York, Pennsylvania13; died 18 Oct 1845 in Springfield,

Clark County, Ohio14.  He married Margaret Fourshee14; died Unknown.
4 ii. Sarah Jane Knaub15, born 27 Nov 1819 in Little York, York County, Pennsylvania15,16; died

16 Nov 1878 in Springfield Township, Clark County, Ohio17.  She married George W.
Clouse 05 Sep 183917; died Unknown.

More About Sarah Jane Knaub:
Offsping fact: eight children survived her17

More About George Clouse and Sarah Knaub:
Marriage: 05 Sep 183917

5 iii. William Knaub18, born 13 Apr 1821 in York, Pennsylvania18; died Unknown.  He married
Sophia Otstot18; died Unknown.

6 iv. Rebecca Knaub18, born 10 Nov 1822 in York, Pennsylvania18; died Unknown.  She married
William Otstot18; died Unknown.

7 v. Samuel Knaub18, born 04 Sep 1824 in York, Pennsylvania18; died 20 Jun 182619.
+ 8 vi. Norman Keith Knaub, born 30 Dec 1825 in York, York County, Pennsylvania; died 18 Sep

1893 in Gibson County, Indiana.
9 vii. George Samuel Knaub20, born 26 Sep 1827 in York, Pennsylvania20; died 31 Jan 1905 in

Springfield, Clark County, Ohio21.  He married Barbary Rebecca Kershner22,23; died
Unknown.

10 viii. Juliana Knaub24, born 25 Sep 1829 in Lancaster, Pennsylvania24; died 08 Nov 1893 in
Springfield, Clark County, Ohio25.  She married Ashley Bradford26; died Unknown.

11 ix. Mary Ann Knaub26, born 11 Jun 1831 in Wrightville, York County, Pennsylvania26; died
Unknown in Stevens Ft., Wisconsin27.  She married Amos Hamaker28; died Unknown.



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

3

+ 12 x. Adaline Knaub, born 02 Apr 1834 in West Manchester, York County, Pennsylvania; died
Unknown.

13 xi. Margaret Knaub28, born 15 Dec 1837 in Springfield, Clark County, Ohio28; died Unknown.
She married John Ault; died Unknown.

14 xii. Henry Clay Knaub28, born 09 Jul 1842 in Springfield, Clark County, Ohio28; died 08 Oct
1862 in Perryville, Kentucky28.

More About Henry Clay Knaub:
Death fact: 08 Oct 1862, Killed at Battle of Chaplin Hill, near Perryville, KY28

Generation No. 3

8.  Norman Keith3 Knaub (Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab)28,29,30 was born 30 Dec 1825 in York,
York County, Pennsylvania31,32,33,34, and died 18 Sep 1893 in Gibson County, Indiana35,36,37.  He married
Caroline A. McCartney38,39 05 May 1847 in Clark County, Ohio40,41, daughter of Robert McCartney and
Rachel.  She was born 22 Sep 1825 in Virginia42,43, and died 11 Jan 1894 in Gibson County, Indiana44,45.

Notes for Norman Keith Knaub:

More About Norman Keith Knaub:
Burial: Sep 1893, Oak Hill Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson County, Indiana46,47

Immigration: 1864, from Clark County, Ohio, to Gibson County Indiana48

Occupation: blacksmith, wheelright, farmer49,50

Tombstone Inscription: Norman Knaub/Dec. 30, 1825/Sept. 18. 1893

More About Caroline A. McCartney:
Burial: Jan 1894, Oak Hill Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson County, Indiana51

More About Norman Knaub and Caroline McCartney:
Marriage: 05 May 1847, Clark County, Ohio52,53

Children of Norman Knaub and Caroline McCartney are:
15 i. William H.4 Knaub54, born 12 Jan 1848 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield54; died 03

Jul 1848 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield54.

More About William H. Knaub:
Burial: 1848, Clark County, Ohio54

16 ii. Mary E. Knaub54, born 16 Mar 1849 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield54; died 20 Mar
1849 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield55.

+ 17 iii. Rachel Amelia Knaub, born 30 Jan 1850 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield; died 18
Aug 1872 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.).

+ 18 iv. Caroline Adelia Knaub, born 07 Mar 1852 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield; died 01
Jan 1929 in Hazleton,  Gibson County, Indiana.

+ 19 v. George H. Knaub, born 10 Feb 1853 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield; died 21 May
1904.

+ 20 vi. Sarah Jane Knaub, born 22 Mar 1853 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield; died 09 Oct
1876 in Patoka, Gibson County, Indiana.

+ 21 vii. Millard Scott Knaub, born 19 May 1855 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield; died 28
Feb 1933 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.).

22 viii. Maryetta S. Knaub56,57,58, born 14 Sep 1856 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield59,60;
died 07 Feb 1950 in Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana61.  She married Winfield S.
Sisson62,63 18 Sep 1878 in Gibson County, Indiana64; born 1852 in Switzerland County,
Indiana65,66; died 1923 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)66.



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

4

More About Maryetta S. Knaub:
Date born 2: 185766

Burial: 1950, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana66

Nickname: Nettie67,68

Tombstone Inscription: SISSON/Maryetta/1857-1923

More About Winfield S. Sisson:
Burial: 1923, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana69

Nickname: Scott
Occupation: druggist, postmaster70,71

Tombstone Inscription: SISSON/Winfield S. /1852-1923

More About Winfield Sisson and Maryetta Knaub:
Marriage: 18 Sep 1878, Gibson County, Indiana72

+ 23 ix. Lucy Adeline Knaub, born 04 Feb 1858 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield; died 23 Jun
1933 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.).

24 x. Ida E. Knaub73,74, born 26 Aug 1860 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield75; died Apr
193576.  She married John W. Spain77,78 11 Jul 1900 in Gibson County, Indiana78; born 1858
in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)79; died Unknown.

More About Ida E. Knaub:
Burial: Unknown, Oak Hill Cemetery, Patoka Gibson County, Indiana80

More About John W. Spain:
Census 1860: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana

More About John Spain and Ida Knaub:
Marriage: 11 Jul 1900, Gibson County, Indiana81

+ 25 xi. Fannie E. Knaub, born 10 Jan 1862 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield; died 10 Aug
1950.

+ 26 xii. Lincoln D. Knaub, born 31 Dec 1864 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield; died 07 Nov
1950.

12.  Adaline3 Knaub (Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab)82 was born 02 Apr 1834 in West
Manchester, York County, Pennsylvania82, and died Unknown.  She married John Kershner82.  He died
Unknown.

Child of Adaline Knaub and John Kershner is:
27 i. Sallie C.4 Kershner83, died Unknown.  She married Hanauer83; died Unknown.

Generation No. 4

17.  Rachel Amelia4 Knaub (Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab)84,85,86 was born 30
Jan 1850 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield86,87, and died 18 Aug 1872 in Gibson County, Indiana
(prob.)88,89.  She married Henry Clinton Field90,91,92,93,94,95 25 Jul 1867 in Gibson County, Indiana96, son of
Reuben Field and Sarah McMullen.  He was born 27 Sep 1844 in Hazelton, Gibson County, Indiana97,98,99,100,
and died 28 Sep 1943 in Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana101,102,103,104.

More About Rachel Amelia Knaub:
Burial: 1872, Old Patoka (now Presbyterian) Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson County, Indiana105

Census 1870: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 367
Tombstone Inscription: Rachel A. Field/Dau. of/ N. & C. Knaub/Died/Aug. 18 1872/Aged/22yrs 6ms 18ds



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

5

More About Henry Clinton Field:
Date born 2: 1845, Indiana106,107,108

Burial: 1943, Highland Lawn Cemetery, Terre Haute,  Vigo County, Indiana109,110

Census 1850: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 78
Census 1860: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana
Census 1870: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 367
Census 1880: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 12
Census 1900: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana
Military service: Civil War111

Occupation: Farmer112

Tombstone Inscription: Father/Henry C. Field/1844-1943113

More About Henry Field and Rachel Knaub:
Marriage: 25 Jul 1867, Gibson County, Indiana114

Children of Rachel Knaub and Henry Field are:
28 i. Charles P.5 Field115,116, born abt. 1868 in Indiana116; died Unknown.

More About Charles P. Field:
Census 1870: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 367
Census 1880: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 12
Death fact: died young117

+ 29 ii. Annie Laurie Field, born 05 May 1869 in Indiana; died 13 May 1949 in Terre Haute, Vigo
County, Indiana (prob.).

18.  Caroline Adelia4 Knaub (Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab)117,118,119 was born
07 Mar 1852 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield120,121,122, and died 01 Jan 1929 in Hazleton,  Gibson
County, Indiana123,124.  She married John Wesley Steelman, Jr.125,126,127 15 Sep 1875 in Gibson County,
Indiana128, son of John Steelman and Phebe Hinkle.  He was born 20 Jul 1853 in Clark County, Ohio, near
Springfield129,130,131, and died 20 Jan 1931 in Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana132,133,134.

More About Caroline Adelia Knaub:
Burial: 1929, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana135

Census 1880: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 12
Census 1900: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana
Miscellaneous: Double wedding with sister Sarah (Sallie) who married George E. Field136

Nickname: Nina  (misprinted in newspaper Mina)137

Occupation: teacher, homemaker138

Tombstone Inscription: STEELMAN/ Caroline A./1852-1929

More About John Wesley Steelman, Jr.:
Burial: 1931, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana139,140

Census 1870: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 367
Census 1880: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 12
Census 1900: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana
Miscellaneous: middle name has been spelled Westlye or Wesley
Occupation: farmer141

Residence: 1931, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana
Tombstone Inscription: STEELMAN/John W./1853-1931

More About John Steelman and Caroline Knaub:
Marriage: 15 Sep 1875, Gibson County, Indiana142

Children of Caroline Knaub and John Steelman are:



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

6

30 i. Eva Mae5 Steelman143, born 17 Jul 1876 in Gibson County, Indiana144,145; died 21 Jun 1878
in Gibson County, Indiana146,147,148.

More About Eva Mae Steelman:
Burial: Jun 1871, Old Patoka (now Presbyterian) Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson County,
Indiana149

Miscellaneous: 1876, born on farm 2 miles north of Hazleton150

Tombstone Inscription: Eva May/Dau. of/J.W. Steelman/Born/June 17, 1876/Died June 21,
1878

+ 31 ii. Fred Danks Steelman, Sr., born 06 Apr 1879 in Gibson County, Indiana; died 25 Oct 1959 in
Hazleton,  Gibson County, Indiana.

+ 32 iii. Frank Lesley Steelman, Sr., born 04 Sep 1880 in Gibson County, Indiana; died 23 Feb 1959
in Sturgis, Kentucky.

+ 33 iv. Florence Fern Steelman, born 22 Nov 1883 in Gibson County, Indiana; died 16 May 1960 in
Mt. Carmel, Wabash County, Illinois.

34 v. Nelle Etta Steelman151,152, born 20 Mar 1885 in Gibson County, Indiana153,154; died 21 Sep
1962 in Mt. Carmel, Wabash, IL155.

More About Nelle Etta Steelman:
Burial: 1962, Highland Memorial, Mt. Carmel, Wabash, Il.155

Census 1900: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana
Miscellaneous: birth date originally March 29, on farm 2 miles north of Hazleton, Gibson
county155

Occupation: seamstress155

35 vi. Arthur Knaub Steelman156, born 13 May 1889 in Gibson County, Indiana157,158,159; died 28
Jun 1917160.  He married Rebecca B. Horrall161 08 May 1913 in Gibson County, Indiana162;
born 1894163; died Unknown.

More About Arthur Knaub Steelman:
Burial: 1917, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana163

Census 1900: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana
Death fact: 1917, stroke164

Miscellaneous: born on farm 2 miles north of Hazleton165

Occupation: Farmer166

Tombstone Inscription: Arthur K./Steelman/1889-1917

More About Rebecca B. Horrall:
Tombstone Inscription: Rebecca B./His Wife/1894-[no date]

More About Arthur Steelman and Rebecca Horrall:
Marriage: 08 May 1913, Gibson County, Indiana167

36 vii. Lulu Elnora Steelman168, born 29 Nov 1892 in Gibson County, Indiana169,170; died 06 Apr
1953171.  She married (1) Benjamin Harry Smith172,173 25 Dec 1912 in Gibson County,
Indiana174; died Unknown.  She married (2) Charles Bertis Hyneman, Sr.175 08 Aug 1925175;
died Unknown.

More About Lulu Elnora Steelman:
Burial: 1953, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana176

Census 1900: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana
Death fact: died of brain tumor176

Miscellaneous: born on farm 2 miles north of Hazleton176

Occupation: homemaker176

More About Benjamin Smith and Lulu Steelman:



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

7

Marriage: 25 Dec 1912, Gibson County, Indiana177

More About Charles Hyneman and Lulu Steelman:
Marriage: 08 Aug 1925178

19.  George H.4 Knaub (Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab)179,180,181 was born 10 Feb
1853 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield182,183,184, and died 21 May 1904185.  He married (1) Fannie W.
Hazleton186,187 06 May 1884 in Gibson County, Indiana188,189, daughter of Gervase Hazleton and Lucinda.  She
was born Aug 1864190,191, and died 02 Oct 1892192.  He married (2) Emma Giescke193 27 May 1896 in Gibson
County, Indiana193.  She was born 1872194, and died 1948 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)194.

Notes for George H. Knaub:
513   Knaub, Geo H  26, ___, b. Springfield OH  Norman Knaub-Caroline
Hazleton, Fannie W  20, ___, b.                Gervase ? Hazleton-Lucinda   05-06-84
(Earles, Martha.  Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890.  1997.  pg. 30)

More About George H. Knaub:
Burial: May 1904, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana195

Marriage Application: Gibson County, Indiana Marriage Application Book 1882-1890 pg. 90
Tombstone Inscription: George H./Knaub/Born Feb. 10, 1853/Died May 21, 1904

Notes for Fannie W. Hazleton:
513   Knaub, Geo H  26, ___, b. Springfield OH  Norman Knaub-Caroline
Hazleton, Fannie W  20, ___, b.                Gervase ? Hazleton-Lucinda   05-06-84
(Earles, Martha.  Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890.  1997.  pg. 30)

More About Fannie W. Hazleton:
Burial: Oct 1982, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana195

Marriage Application: Gibson County, Indiana Marriage Application Book 1882-1890 pg. 90
Tombstone Inscription: Fannie W./Wife of/G. Knaub/Born Aug. 1864/Left us Oct. 2, 1892/Darling we will nev-
/er say goodbye in Heaven

More About George Knaub and Fannie Hazleton:
Marriage: 06 May 1884, Gibson County, Indiana196,197

More About George Knaub and Emma Giescke:
Marriage: 27 May 1896, Gibson County, Indiana198

Child of George Knaub and Fannie Hazleton is:
37 i. Benice Irene5 Knaub199, born 05 Nov 1890199; died 07 Nov 1892199.

More About Benice Irene Knaub:
Burial: Nov 1892, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana199

Tombstone Inscription: Dau of/G. H. & F. W. Knaub/Born Nov. 5 1890/Left us Nov. 7,
1892/Budded on Earth/ to Bloom in Heaven/ Be ye also ready

20.  Sarah Jane4 Knaub (Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab)200,201 was born 22 Mar
1853 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield202,203, and died 09 Oct 1876 in Patoka, Gibson County,
Indiana204,205,206.  She married George* Emery Field207,208,209,210,211,212,213,214,215 15 Sep 1875 in Gibson County,
Indiana216,217, son of Benjamin* Field and Lydia* Brown.  He was born 23 Dec 1849 in Gibson County, Indiana,
near Hazleton218,219,220,221,222, and died 17 Jul 1915 in Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana223,224,225,226.

More About Sarah Jane Knaub:
Burial: 1876, Old Patoka (now Presbyterian) Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson County, Indiana227

Death fact: died in child birth228



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

8

Miscellaneous: Double wedding with sister Caroline who married John Wesley Steelman229

Nickname: Sallie230,231

Tombstone Inscription: Sarah Jane/Wife of/George E. Field/Born/Mar. 22, 1853/Died/Oct. 9, 1876/Aged/23 yrs
(rest illegible)

Notes for George* Emery Field:
-1890-93 Residence, 9 La Porte Ave. Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana, occupation carpenter (Holland's City
Directory of Valparaiso, 1890-93)
-1893 Residence, 11 La Porte Ave, Valparaiso, occupation carpenter and florist, (Valparaiso Porter County,
Indiana. City Directory, 1893.)
-1898 Residence, 69 Oak, Valparaiso,  occupation carpenter. (Bumstead's Valparaiso City and Porter County
Business Directory, 1898)
-1902 Residence, 69 Oak, Valparaiso,  occupation carpenter, builder and contractor. (Bumstead's Valparaiso City
and Porter County Directory, 1902)
-1905-1911 Residence, 1001 Oak, Valparaiso, occupation printer and  book binder. (Bumstead's Valparaiso City
and Porter County Directory, 1905, 1907 and 1911)

More About George* Emery Field:
Burial: 19 Jul 1915, Maplewood Cemetery, Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana232,233,234

Census 1850: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 77
Census 1860: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana
Census 1870: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 367
Census 1880: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 13
Census 1900: Center Twp., Porter County, Indiana, pg. 40
Census 1910: Center Twp., Porter County, Indiana
Church Affiliation: 1871, Methodist--Steelman Chapel, White River Twp, Gibson County, Indiana235,236

Death Cause: Uremia, resulting from chronic parenchyma nephritis237

Immigration: 1882, to Porter County, Indiana238

Occupation: Printer, Florist, Carpenter, Pvt. Detective, teacher, job shop owner239,240,241,242

Residence 1: Bet. 1890 - 1893, 9 La Porte Ave., Valpariaso, Porter County, Indiana243

Residence 2: 1893, 11 La Porte Ave., Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana244

Residence 3: Bet. 1897 - 1898, Otis, Porter County, Indiana245

Residence 4: 1898, 1001 Oak Street, Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana246,247,248,249,250,251

Residence 5: 1902, 69 Oak Street, Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana252,253

Tombstone Inscription: Geo. E. Field/1849-1915

More About George* Field and Sarah Knaub:
Marriage: 15 Sep 1875, Gibson County, Indiana254,255

Child of Sarah Knaub and George* Field is:
38 i. Wilbur Wallace5 Field256,257, born 08 Oct 1876 in Gibson County, Indiana258; died 01 Jul

1878 in Gibson County, Indiana258,259,260.

More About Wilbur Wallace Field:
Burial: Jul 1878, Old Patoka (now Presbyterian) Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson County,
Indiana261

Tombstone Inscription: Son of/Geo. & S.J./Field/Died/July 1, 1878/Aged/1yr 8ms 23ds

21.  Millard Scott4 Knaub (Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab)262,263 was born 19
May 1855 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield264,265, and died 28 Feb 1933 in Gibson County, Indiana
(prob.)265,266.  He married Clara E. Stewart267 17 Dec 1879 in Gibson County, Indiana268, daughter of Thomas
Stewart and Susan Hudelston.  She was born 1856269, and died 1944 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)269.

More About Millard Scott Knaub:



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

9

Burial: Unknown, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana269

Nickname: Scott270

Residence: Patoka, Gibson County, Indiana271

Tombstone Inscription: KNAUB/M. Scott/1855-1933/Clara E./1856-1944/Nina L./1887-1893

More About Clara E. Stewart:
Burial: Unknown, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana
Tombstone Inscription: KNAUB/M. Scott/1855-1933/Clara E./1856-1944/Nina L./1887-1893

More About Millard Knaub and Clara Stewart:
Marriage: 17 Dec 1879, Gibson County, Indiana272

Child of Millard Knaub and Clara Stewart is:
39 i. Nina L.5 Knaub273, born 1887 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)273; died 1893 in Gibson

County, Indiana (prob.)273.

More About Nina L. Knaub:
Burial: Unknown, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana273

Tombstone Inscription: KNAUB/M. Scott/1855-1933/Clara E./1856-1944/Nina L./1887-
1893

23.  Lucy Adeline4 Knaub (Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab)274,275 was born 04 Feb
1858 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield276,277,278, and died 23 Jun 1933 in Gibson County, Indiana
(prob.)279,280.  She married Mark Steelman281,282 15 Dec 1880 in Gibson County, Indiana283, son of John
Steelman and Phebe Hinkle.  He was born 1855 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield284,285,286,287, and died
1919 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)288.

More About Lucy Adeline Knaub:
Burial: Jun 1933, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, White River Township, Indiana288

Tombstone Inscription: Lucy K. His Wife/1858-1933

Notes for Mark Steelman:

More About Mark Steelman:
Burial: 1919, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana288

Census 1870: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 367
Census 1880: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 12
Occupation: farmer289

Tombstone Inscription: STEELMAN/Mark Steelman/1855-1919

More About Mark Steelman and Lucy Knaub:
Marriage: 15 Dec 1880, Gibson County, Indiana290

Children of Lucy Knaub and Mark Steelman are:
+ 40 i. Muril M.5 Steelman, born 29 Mar 1890 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.); died 07 Apr 1937

in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.).
+ 41 ii. Carrie V. Steelman, born 1887 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.); died 1970 in Gibson

County, Indiana (prob.).
42 iii. Orion Steelman291,292, died Unknown.

More About Orion Steelman:
Residence: 1937, New Your City, New York292

43 iv. Daughter Steelman, died Unknown.  She married Frank Thomas292; died Unknown.



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

10

More About Frank Thomas:
Residence: 1937, Indianapolis, Indiana292

+ 44 v. Stella Steelman, died Unknown.

25.  Fannie E.4 Knaub (Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab)293,294 was born 10 Jan
1862 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield295,296,297, and died 10 Aug 1950298,299.  She married William C.
McFetridge299,300 06 Dec 1883 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)301,302, son of John McFetridge and Cynthia
Hargrove.  He was born 28 Jan 1855 in White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana303,304,305, and died 05 Dec
1942306.

More About Fannie E. Knaub:
Burial: Aug 1950, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana306

Tombstone Inscription: McFetridge/Fannie E./Jan. 10, 1862/Aug. 10, 1950

Notes for William C. McFetridge:

More About William C. McFetridge:
Burial: Dec 1942, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana306

Census 1870: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 51
Census 1880: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 14
Church Affiliation: Methodist307

Tombstone Inscription: McFetridge/William C./Jan. 28, 1855/Dec 5, 1942

More About William McFetridge and Fannie Knaub:
Marriage: 06 Dec 1883, Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)308,309

Children of Fannie Knaub and William McFetridge are:
45 i. Charles W.5 McFetridge309, died Unknown.
46 ii. Myrtle McFetridge310, died Unknown.
47 iii. Pascal R. McFetridge311, died Unknown.
48 iv. Lester McFetridge311, died Unknown.
49 v. Ernest McFetridge311, died Unknown.

26.  Lincoln D.4 Knaub (Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab)312,313,314 was born 31
Dec 1864 in Clark County, Ohio, near Springfield315,316, and died 07 Nov 1950317.  He married (1) Grace W.
Howard318,319 13 Dec 1888 in Gibson County, Indiana320,321, daughter of El Howard and Mary Houk.  She was
born 07 Sep 1868 in Gibson County, Indiana322,323, and died 30 Mar 1890 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)324.
He married (2) Mary E. Thurgood325 05 Jun 1895326.  She was born Dec 1864 in Illiniois327, and died Unknown.

Notes for Lincoln D. Knaub:
1501  Knaub, Lincoln  24, 1st. b. Clark Co OH Norman Knaub-Caroline McCarty
Howard, Grace W  21, 1st, b. Gibson Co El J. Howard-Mary E. Houk    12-13-88
(Earles, Martha.  Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890. 1997. pg. 242)

More About Lincoln D. Knaub:
Census 1900: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana
Marriage Application: Gibson County, Indiana Marriage Application Book 1882-1890 pg. 242
Occupation: grain merchant327

Notes for Grace W. Howard:
1501  Knaub, Lincoln  24, 1st. b. Clark Co OH Norman Knaub-Caroline McCarty



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

11

Howard, Grace W  21, 1st, b. Gibson Co El J. Howard-Mary E. Houk   12-13-88
(Earles, Martha.  Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890. 1997. pg. 242)

More About Grace W. Howard:
Burial: Unknown, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana328

Marriage Application: Gibson County, Indiana Marriage Application Book 1882-1890 pg. 242
Tombstone Inscription: Grace W./Wife of/ L. D. Kanub/Born/Sept. 7, 1868/Died/Mar. 30, 1890/Aged 21yrs 6m
13 d

More About Lincoln Knaub and Grace Howard:
Marriage: 13 Dec 1888, Gibson County, Indiana329,330

More About Mary E. Thurgood:
Census 1900: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana

More About Lincoln Knaub and Mary Thurgood:
Marriage: 05 Jun 1895331

Child of Lincoln Knaub and Grace Howard is:
50 i. Daughter5 Knaub332, born 29 Aug 1889 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)332; died 03 Sep

1889 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)332.

More About Daughter Knaub:
Burial: Sep 1889, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana332

Tombstone Inscription: Infant/dau of/L.D. & G. W./Knaub/ Born/Aug. 29, 1889/Died/ Sept.
3, 1889/Aged 5ds.

Child of Lincoln Knaub and Mary Thurgood is:
51 i. Mary F.5 Knaub333, born Apr 1899 in Indiana333; died Unknown.

More About Mary F. Knaub:
Census 1900: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana

Generation No. 5

29.  Annie Laurie5 Field (Rachel Amelia4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1

Knab)334,335,336,337 was born 05 May 1869 in Indiana338,339,340, and died 13 May 1949 in Terre Haute, Vigo
County, Indiana (prob.)340.  She married Arthur Henderson Turner341,342,343,344,345,346 01 Dec 1887 in Hazleton,
Gibson County, Indiana347,348, son of Lorenzo Turner and Cynthia Field.  He was born 05 Mar 1868 in Shelby
County, Illinois (prob.)349,350, and died 24 May 1951 in Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana (prob.)350.

More About Annie Laurie Field:
Burial: Unknown, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana350

Census 1870: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 367
Census 1880: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 12
Tombstone Inscription: TURNER/Anne Laurie/May 5, 1869/May 13, 1949

Notes for Arthur Henderson Turner:
Keene Field and Anna Lewis are great grandparents of both Arthur Henderson Turner and Annie Laurie Field.
They were second cousins to each other.

More About Arthur Henderson Turner:
Burial: Unknown, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana350

Census 1880: Richland Township, Shelby County, Illinois
Residence 1: Bet. 1900 - 1904, Strasburg, Illinois351,352



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

12

Residence 2: 308 N. 23rd Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana353,354

Tombstone Inscription: TURNER/Arthur Henderson/Mar. 5, 1868/May 24, 1951

More About Arthur Turner and Annie Field:
Church: Baptist Church355

Marriage: 01 Dec 1887, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana356,357

Children of Annie Field and Arthur Turner are:
+ 52 i. Lorenzo Henry6 Turner II, born 24 Aug 1888; died 23 Nov 1978 in Terre Haute, Vigo

County, Indiana (prob.).
53 ii. Ralph W. Turner358, born 04 Jan 1893359; died 15 Aug 1893 in Shelby County, Illinois

(prob.)359.

More About Ralph W. Turner:
Burial: Unknown, Ash Grove Cemetery, Richland Township, Shelby County, Illinois359

Tombstone Inscription: Ralph W./Died/Aug. 15, 1893/ Aged/9M 11D360

54 iii. Pansy Turner361, born 30 Aug 1894361; died 14 Nov 1894 in Shelby County, Illinois361.

More About Pansy Turner:
Burial: Unknown, Ash Grove Cemetery, Richland Township, Shelby County, Illinois361

Tombstone Inscription: Pansy/ Died/ Nov. 14, 1894/ Aged/3m 24d362

31.  Fred Danks5 Steelman, Sr. (Caroline Adelia4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann
Leonard1 Knab)363,364 was born 06 Apr 1879 in Gibson County, Indiana365,366, and died 25 Oct 1959 in Hazleton,
Gibson County, Indiana367,368.  He married Aurelia D. Knight369 22 Dec 1903 in Gibson County, Indiana369.  She
was born 1879370, and died 1970 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)370.

More About Fred Danks Steelman, Sr.:
Burial: 1959, IOOF Cemetery, Gibson County, Hazleton, Indiana370

Census 1880: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 12
Miscellaneous: 1879, born on farm 2 miles north of Hazleton, In371

Occupation: barber371

Tombstone Inscription: STEELMAN/Fred D./1879-1959

More About Fred Steelman and Aurelia Knight:
Marriage: 22 Dec 1903, Gibson County, Indiana372

Children of Fred Steelman and Aurelia Knight are:
55 i. Madge M.6 Steelman373,374,375, born 07 Oct 1904 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)376; died

07 Jun 1985 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)376,377.

More About Madge M. Steelman:
Burial: 1985, IOOF Cemetery, Hazelton, Indiana377

Miscellaneous: never married378

Miscellaneous (2): Author of "Caroline's School" a story about Caroline A. Knaub Steelman,
Madge's Grandmother379

Occupation: Teacher at Howard Roossa School380,381,382

Residence: 1985, Evansville, Indiana383

Tombstone Inscription: Madge M./Steelman/Oct. 7, 1904/June 7, 1985

56 ii. Virginia Steelman384,385, born 1906386; died Unknown.  She married Howard Decker386; died
Unknown.

More About Virginia Steelman:
Occupation: Teacher386



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

13

Offsping fact: No children
Residence: 1944, Evansville, Indiana387

More About Howard Decker:
Nickname: Casey388

Occupation: Teacher388

57 iii. Rachel Caroline Steelman389, born 1911389,390; died 26 Jan 1998 in Princeton, Gibson
County, Indiana391.  She married Sam Shafer391,392; died Bef. 1998393.

More About Rachel Caroline Steelman:
Burial: 1998, IOOF Cemetery, Hazelton, Indiana393

Occupation: Secretary393

Offsping fact: No children394

Residence 1: 1944, Indianapolis, Indiana395

Residence 2: 1985, Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana396

Residence 3: 1998, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana397

58 iv. Fred Danks Steelman, Jr.398,399,400, born 1913 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)401,402; died
04 Aug 1944 in St. Lo, Normandy, France403,404,405.  He married Dorothy Grant Private; born
Private.

More About Fred Danks Steelman, Jr.:
Burial: 1944, Normandy, France406

Offsping fact: No children407

Tombstone Inscription: In Memory of Fred D. Jr. 1913-1944, T. SGT./119th INF., 30th
Div., Buried in Normandy, France

More About Fred Steelman and Dorothy Grant:
Private-Begin: Private

+ 59 v. Isabelle Peg Steelman, born Private.

32.  Frank Lesley5 Steelman, Sr. (Caroline Adelia4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann
Leonard1 Knab)408,409,410 was born 04 Sep 1880 in Gibson County, Indiana411,412,413, and died 23 Feb 1959 in
Sturgis, Kentucky414,415.  He married Edna Blanch Phillips416,417 24 Oct 1901 in Hazleton, Gibson County,
Indiana418.  She was born 24 Sep 1883419, and died 20 Nov 1962 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)419.

Notes for Frank Lesley Steelman, Sr.:
His daughters are listed in his Obituary Abstract as:  Mrs. Maurice Whitehead, Mrs. Jack Daugherty, both of
Evansville, Indiana.

More About Frank Lesley Steelman, Sr.:
Burial: 1959, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana420,421

Census 1900: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana
Occupation: Stock investor, banker (VP Kentucky Farmes's Band, Sturgus), IRS deputy collector422,423,424

Tombstone Inscription: Father/Frank L. Steelman/Sept. 4, 1880/Feb. 23, 1959

More About Edna Blanch Phillips:
Burial: Unknown, IOOF Cemetery, Gibson County, Hazleton, Indiana425

Tombstone Inscription: Mother/Edna B. Steelman/Sept. 24, 1883/Nov. 20, 1962

More About Frank Steelman and Edna Phillips:
Marriage: 24 Oct 1901, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana426

Children of Frank Steelman and Edna Phillips are:



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

14

+ 60 i. Lucille6 Steelman, born 1903 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.); died 08 Mar 1991 in
Florida.

61 ii. Marjorie Steelman427, born Mar 1907 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)427; died 25 May
1920 in Gibson County, Indiana427,428.

More About Marjorie Steelman:
Death Cause: 25 May 1920, Drowned when the family car plunged from White River ferry
into the river.  Her parents and sister were saved.428

62 iii. Betty Ann Steelman429, born Jul 1923 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)429; died Sep 1939
in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)429.

63 iv. F. Leslie Steelman, born Private.

33.  Florence Fern5 Steelman (Caroline Adelia4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1

Knab)430,431,432 was born 22 Nov 1883 in Gibson County, Indiana433,434,435, and died 16 May 1960 in Mt. Carmel,
Wabash County, Illinois436,437.  She married Charles Floyd Peterson437,438 22 Jun 1904 in Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana438,439, son of John Peterson and Sarah Ott.  He was born 20 Oct 1878 in Crawford County,
Indiana, near Grantsburg440,441, and died 11 Aug 1968 in Mt. Carmel, Wabash County, Illinois442,443.

More About Florence Fern Steelman:
Burial: Unknown, Highland Memorial Cemetery, Mt. Carmel, Wabash County, Illinois444,445

Census 1900: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana
Death fact: stroke446

Nickname: Fern and Bunt446

More About Charles Floyd Peterson:
Burial: 13 Aug 1968, Highland Memorial Cemetery, Mt. Carmel, Wabash County, Illinois447

Occupation: Teacher, Farmer, Railroader448

More About Charles Peterson and Florence Steelman:
Marriage: 22 Jun 1904, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana449,450

Child of Florence Steelman and Charles Peterson is:
+ 64 i. Helen Fern6 Peterson, born 27 Mar 1905 in Gibson County, Indiana, near Princeton; died 31

May 1982 in Mt. Carmel, Wabash County, Illinois.

40.  Muril M.5 Steelman (Lucy Adeline4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1

Knab)451 was born 29 Mar 1890 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)452, and died 07 Apr 1937 in Gibson County,
Indiana (prob.)452,453.  He married (1) Ruth Ethel Horall454,455.  She was born 23 Jun 1889456, and died 24 Jul
1915 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)456.  He married (2) Cora457.  She died Unknown.

More About Muril M. Steelman:
Burial: Apr 1937, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, White River Township, Indiana458,459

Occupation: Forman at the Heinz plant Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana459

Residence: Patoka, Gibson County, Indiana459

Tombstone Inscription: Steelman/At Rest/Muril M. Steelman/March 20, 1890/April 7,1937

More About Ruth Ethel Horall:
Burial: Jul 1915, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, White River Township, Indiana460

Tombstone Inscription: Ethel H.-His Wife/June 23, 1889/July 24, 1915

Child of Muril Steelman and Ruth Horall is:
65 i. Ethelyn6 Steelman, born Private.



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

15

41.  Carrie V.5 Steelman (Lucy Adeline4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1

Knab)461,462 was born 1887 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)463, and died 1970 in Gibson County, Indiana
(prob.)463.  She married Elmer Marshall Field464,465 15 Apr 1908 in Gibson County, Indiana466, son of Robert
Field and Fannie Newsum.  He was born 16 Jan 1887 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)467,468,469,470, and died
1951 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)471.

More About Carrie V. Steelman:
Burial: 1970, IOOF Cemetery, Gibson County, Hazleton, Indiana472

Census: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 8
Tombstone Inscription: MOTHER/Carrie Field/1887-1970

More About Elmer Marshall Field:
Burial: 1951, IOOF Cemetery, Gibson County, Hazleton, Indiana473

Census 1900: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana
Census 1910: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 8
Occupation: 1910, Farmer474

Residence 1: 1921, Patoka, Gibson County, Indiana475

Residence 2: 1923, Patoka, Gibson County, Indiana476

Residence 3: 1925, Patoka, Gibson County, Indiana477

Tombstone Inscription: FATHER/Elmer M. Field/1887-1951

More About Elmer Field and Carrie Steelman:
Marriage: 15 Apr 1908, Gibson County, Indiana478

Children of Carrie Steelman and Elmer Field are:
66 i. Maurice E.6 Field479,480, born 05 Apr 1909 in Gibson County, Indiana480; died Unknown.

More About Maurice E. Field:
Census 1910: White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 8

+ 67 ii. Robert S. Field, born 03 Nov 1913 in Patoka, Gibson County, Indiana; died 1995 in
Moorestown, Burlington County, New Jersey.

44.  Stella5 Steelman (Lucy Adeline4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab)481

died Unknown.  She married Muril Ellis482.  He died Unknown.

More About Stella Steelman:
Residence: 1937, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana482

More About Muril Ellis:
Residence: 1937, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana482

Child of Stella Steelman and Muril Ellis is:
68 i. Gene6 Ellis, born Private.

Generation No. 6

52.  Lorenzo Henry6 Turner II (Annie Laurie5 Field, Rachel Amelia4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann
George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab)483,484 was born 24 Aug 1888485,486, and died 23 Nov 1978 in Terre Haute, Vigo
County, Indiana (prob.)486.  He married Lulu Mae Whitlatch487,488,489 18 Oct 1911 in Strasburg, Illinois490,491.
She was born 09 Jun 1889492, and died 13 Sep 1956 in Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana (prob.)493,494.

More About Lorenzo Henry Turner II:
Burial: Nov 1978, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana494

Nickname: Loie495



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

16

Residence: 2138 Margaret, Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana495

Retirement: 1954496

Tombstone Inscription: TURNER/Lorenzo H./Aug. 24, 1888-Nov. 23, 1978

More About Lulu Mae Whitlatch:
Burial: Unknown, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana497

Tombstone Inscription: TURNER/Lulu M./June 9, 1889/Sept. 13, 1956

More About Lorenzo Turner and Lulu Whitlatch:
Marriage: 18 Oct 1911, Strasburg, Illinois498,499

Children of Lorenzo Turner and Lulu Whitlatch are:
+ 69 i. Lorenzo Henry7 Turner III, born 22 Jan 1916 in Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana; died 28

Apr 1995 in Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana.
+ 70 ii. Lulu Irene Turner, born 1918; died 1997 in Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana (prob.).

59.  Isabelle Peg6 Steelman (Fred Danks5, Caroline Adelia4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann
Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.  She married Meredith E. Hyneman500,501 Private, son of Hersel Elldridge
and Bernice.  He was born 02 Dec 1919 in Patoka, Gibson County, Indiana502, and died 26 Feb 2005 in
Vincennes, Knox County, Indiana502.

More About Meredith E. Hyneman:
Burial: 2005, IOOF Cemetery, Hazelton, Indiana502

More About Meredith Hyneman and Isabelle Steelman:
Private-Begin: Private

Children of Isabelle Steelman and Meredith Hyneman are:
+ 71 i. John7 Hyneman, born Private.
+ 72 ii. Meredith Ann Hyneman, born Private.

73 iii. Jane Ellen Hyneman, born Private.  She married Fred Hartzburge Private; born Private.

More About Fred Hartzburge and Jane Hyneman:
Private-Begin: Private

74 iv. James Eric Hyneman, born Private.

60.  Lucille6 Steelman (Frank Lesley5, Caroline Adelia4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann
Leonard1 Knab)503,504,505 was born 1903 in Gibson County, Indiana (prob.)505, and died 08 Mar 1991 in
Florida505.  She married Maurice N. Whitehead506.  He was born abt. 1900, and died 12 Oct 1957506.

More About Lucille Steelman:
Burial: 1991, Oakhill, Evansville,Indiana507

Children of Lucille Steelman and Maurice Whitehead are:
75 i. Patricia7 Whitehead, born Private.  She married Griffith Private; born Private.

More About Griffith and Patricia Whitehead:
Private-Begin: Private

76 ii. Helen Whitehead, born Private.  She married Hopkins Private; born Private.

More About Hopkins and Helen Whitehead:
Private-Begin: Private



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

17

64.  Helen Fern6 Peterson (Florence Fern5 Steelman, Caroline Adelia4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann
George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab)508 was born 27 Mar 1905 in Gibson County, Indiana, near Princeton509,510, and
died 31 May 1982 in Mt. Carmel, Wabash County, Illinois511.  She married Grant Kermit McTaggart512 12 Dec
1925 in Lawrenceville, Lawrence County, Illinois513,514.  He was born 19 Oct 1904 in Bixby, Tulsa County,
Oklahoma515, and died 05 May 1933 in Evensville, Vanderburgh, Indiana516.

More About Helen Fern Peterson:
Burial: 02 Jun 1982, Highland Memorial, Mt. Carmel, Wabash, Il.517

Death fact: cancer, stroke518

Occupation: clerk, bookkeeper518

More About Grant Kermit McTaggart:
Burial: 07 May 1933, Highland Memorial Cemetery, Mt. Carmel, Wabash County, Illinois519,520

Death fact: of a brain infection521

Occupation: salesman, farmer521

More About Grant McTaggart and Helen Peterson:
Church: Methodist Parsonage522

Marriage: 12 Dec 1925, Lawrenceville, Lawrence County, Illinois523,524

Children of Helen Peterson and Grant McTaggart are:
+ 77 i. Barbara Rose7 McTaggart, born Private.
+ 78 ii. Norma Lousie McTaggart, born Private.
+ 79 iii. Jean Ann McTaggart, born Private.

67.  Robert S.6 Field (Carrie V.5 Steelman, Lucy Adeline4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann
Leonard1 Knab)525,526 was born 03 Nov 1913 in Patoka, Gibson County, Indiana527,528, and died 1995 in
Moorestown, Burlington County, New Jersey528.  He married Wanda Katherine Liniger Private, daughter of
Jacob Liniger and Rosa Hanni.  She was born Private.

More About Robert Field and Wanda Liniger:
Private-Begin: Private

Children of Robert Field and Wanda Liniger are:
+ 80 i. Jennifer Lynn7 Field, born Private.
+ 81 ii. Karen Kay Field, born Private.

82 iii. Cyndi Beth Field, born Private.  She married Thomas Russel Cowland Private; born Private.

More About Thomas Cowland and Cyndi Field:
Private-Begin: Private

+ 83 iv. Marjin De De Field, born Private.

Generation No. 7

69.  Lorenzo Henry7 Turner III (Lorenzo Henry6, Annie Laurie5 Field, Rachel Amelia4 Knaub, Norman
Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab)529,530 was born 22 Jan 1916 in Terre Haute, Vigo County,
Indiana531,532, and died 28 Apr 1995 in Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana532,533,534.  He married Marie Utz
Private535.  She was born Private.

More About Lorenzo Henry Turner III:
Burial: 02 May 1995, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana536,537

Tombstone Inscription: TURNER/Lorenzo H. III/1916-1995   Also on stone:  Married/July 27/1940



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

18

More About Lorenzo Turner and Marie Utz:
Private-Begin: Private538

Child of Lorenzo Turner and Marie Utz is:
84 i. Lorenzo Henry8 Turner IV538,539, born 02 Jun 1942540; died 18 Aug 2000 in Terre Haute,

Vigo County, Indiana541.

More About Lorenzo Henry Turner IV:
Nickname: Lanny542

Occupation: Junior High Industrial arts teacher, architect543

70.  Lulu Irene7 Turner (Lorenzo Henry6, Annie Laurie5 Field, Rachel Amelia4 Knaub, Norman Keith3,
Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab)544,545,546,547 was born 1918548, and died 1997 in Terre Haute, Vigo
County, Indiana (prob.)548.  She married (1) Russell Irwin Arnold548,549.  He was born 1917550, and died 1979 in
Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana (prob.)550.  She married (2) Ripley Private.  He was born Private.

More About Lulu Irene Turner:
Burial: Unknown, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana550

Tombstone Inscription: ARNOLD/L. Irene/1918-1997

More About Russell Irwin Arnold:
Burial: Unknown, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana550

Tombstone Inscription: ARNOLD/Russell I./1917-1979

More About Ripley and Lulu Turner:
Private-Begin: Private

Child of Lulu Turner and Russell Arnold is:
+ 85 i. Sue Ellen8 Arnold, born Private.

71.  John7 Hyneman (Isabelle Peg6 Steelman, Fred Danks5, Caroline Adelia4 Knaub, Norman Keith3,
Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.  He married Cheryl Private.  She was born Private.

More About John Hyneman and Cheryl:
Private-Begin: Private

Child of John Hyneman and Cheryl is:
86 i. Rachel8 Hyneman, born Private.

72.  Meredith Ann7 Hyneman (Isabelle Peg6 Steelman, Fred Danks5, Caroline Adelia4 Knaub, Norman
Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.  She married James Beery Private.  He was
born Private.

More About James Beery and Meredith Hyneman:
Private-Begin: Private

Children of Meredith Hyneman and James Beery are:
+ 87 i. Marsha8 Beery, born Private.
+ 88 ii. Meredith Lynn Beery, born Private.

89 iii. Daniel Beery, born Private.

77.  Barbara Rose7 McTaggart (Helen Fern6 Peterson, Florence Fern5 Steelman, Caroline Adelia4 Knaub,
Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.  She married James Donald



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

19

McChesney Private.  He was born Private.

More About James McChesney and Barbara McTaggart:
Private-Begin: Private

Children of Barbara McTaggart and James McChesney are:
90 i. Michael Kevin8 McChesney, born Private.
91 ii. Donald James McChesney, born Private.
92 iii. Terrence Patrick McChesney, born Private.
93 iv. John Robert McChesney, born Private.
94 v. Kathleen Rose McChesney, born Private.

78.  Norma Lousie7 McTaggart (Helen Fern6 Peterson, Florence Fern5 Steelman, Caroline Adelia4 Knaub,
Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.  She married Randall Robert Swain
Private.  He was born Private.

More About Randall Swain and Norma McTaggart:
Private-Begin: Private

Children of Norma McTaggart and Randall Swain are:
95 i. Jack Randall8 Swain, born Private.  He married Dianna Gail Rudisill Private; born Private.

More About Jack Swain and Dianna Rudisill:
Private-Begin: Private

96 ii. Charles Robert Swain, born Private.
97 iii. Kristin Lee Swain, born Private.

79.  Jean Ann7 McTaggart (Helen Fern6 Peterson, Florence Fern5 Steelman, Caroline Adelia4 Knaub,
Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.  She married Clyde Allen Ahlfeld
Private.  He was born Private.

More About Clyde Ahlfeld and Jean McTaggart:
Private-Begin: Private

Children of Jean McTaggart and Clyde Ahlfeld are:
98 i. Stephen Allen8 Ahlfeld, born Private.  He married Shirely G. Fike Private; born Private.

More About Stephen Ahlfeld and Shirely Fike:
Private-Begin: Private

99 ii. William Grant Ahlfeld, born Private.
100 iii. Dan Leslie Ahlfeld, born Private.
101 iv. Robert David Ahlfeld, born Private.

80.  Jennifer Lynn7 Field (Robert S.6, Carrie V.5 Steelman, Lucy Adeline4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann
George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.  She married Dale Robert Pritchett Private, son of Robert
Pritchett and Thelma Lee.  He was born Private.

More About Dale Pritchett and Jennifer Field:
Private-Begin: Private

Children of Jennifer Field and Dale Pritchett are:
+ 102 i. Robert David8 Pritchett, born Private.



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

20

103 ii. Daniel Mark Pritchett, born Private.

81.  Karen Kay7 Field (Robert S.6, Carrie V.5 Steelman, Lucy Adeline4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann
George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.  She married (1) Rod Wren Smyth Private.  He was born
Private.  She married (2) Richard Wescott Higinbotham Private.  He was born Private.

More About Rod Smyth and Karen Field:
Private-Begin: Private

More About Richard Higinbotham and Karen Field:
Private-Begin: Private

Children of Karen Field and Rod Smyth are:
+ 104 i. Judith Lynn8 Smyth, born Private.
+ 105 ii. James Lincoln Smyth, born Private.

83.  Marjin De7 De Field (Robert S.6 Field, Carrie V.5 Steelman, Lucy Adeline4 Knaub, Norman Keith3,
Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.  She married John Thomas Barraclough Private.
He was born Private.

More About John Barraclough and Marjin De Field:
Private-Begin: Private

Children of Marjin De Field and John Barraclough are:
106 i. Kathren Field8 Barraclough, born Private.
107 ii. Jeremy Field Barraclough, born Private.

Generation No. 8

85.  Sue Ellen8 Arnold (Lulu Irene7 Turner, Lorenzo Henry6, Annie Laurie5 Field, Rachel Amelia4 Knaub,
Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.  She married (1) Robert Burton551

Private.  He was born 1942552, and died 1998552.  She married (2) James McKinley Private.  He was born
Private.

More About Robert Burton and Sue Arnold:
Private-Begin: Private

More About James McKinley and Sue Arnold:
Private-Begin: Private

Children of Sue Arnold and Robert Burton are:
+ 108 i. Robert Allen9 Burton, born Private.

109 ii. Russel Vincent Burton, born Private.

87.  Marsha8 Beery (Meredith Ann7 Hyneman, Isabelle Peg6 Steelman, Fred Danks5, Caroline Adelia4

Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.  She married Scott Jones
Private.  He was born Private.

More About Scott Jones and Marsha Beery:
Private-Begin: Private

Child of Marsha Beery and Scott Jones is:



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

21

110 i. Jacob9 Jones, born Private.

88.  Meredith Lynn8 Beery (Meredith Ann7 Hyneman, Isabelle Peg6 Steelman, Fred Danks5, Caroline
Adelia4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.  She married (1) A. J.
Oxley Private.  He was born Private.  She married (2) Ted Miller Private.  He was born Private.

More About A. Oxley and Meredith Beery:
Private-Begin: Private

More About Ted Miller and Meredith Beery:
Private-Begin: Private

Child of Meredith Beery and A. Oxley is:
111 i. Wyatt9 Oxley, born Private.

102.  Robert David8 Pritchett (Jennifer Lynn7 Field, Robert S.6, Carrie V.5 Steelman, Lucy Adeline4

Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.  He married Audra Kathleen
Skipton Private, daughter of Jerry Skipton and Mary Birney.  She was born Private.

More About Robert Pritchett and Audra Skipton:
Private-Begin: Private

Children of Robert Pritchett and Audra Skipton are:
112 i. Jacob Robert9 Pritchett, born Private.
113 ii. Kathleen Grace Pritchett, born Private.

104.  Judith Lynn8 Smyth (Karen Kay7 Field, Robert S.6, Carrie V.5 Steelman, Lucy Adeline4 Knaub,
Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.  She married William Albert
Wilbert Private.  He was born Private.

More About William Wilbert and Judith Smyth:
Private-Begin: Private

Children of Judith Smyth and William Wilbert are:
114 i. Samantha Laine9 Wilbert, born Private.
115 ii. Bennett Logan Wilbert, born Private.

105.  James Lincoln8 Smyth (Karen Kay7 Field, Robert S.6, Carrie V.5 Steelman, Lucy Adeline4 Knaub,
Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.  He married Denise Devine Private.
She was born Private.

More About James Smyth and Denise Devine:
Private-Begin: Private

Children of James Smyth and Denise Devine are:
116 i. Katelyn Elizabeth9 Smyth, born Private.
117 ii. Kevin Field Smyth, born Private.

Generation No. 9

108.  Robert Allen9 Burton (Sue Ellen8 Arnold, Lulu Irene7 Turner, Lorenzo Henry6, Annie Laurie5 Field,



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

22

Rachel Amelia4 Knaub, Norman Keith3, Johann George2, Johann Leonard1 Knab) was born Private.

Child of Robert Allen Burton is:
118 i. Megan Leigh10 Burton, born Private.

Endnotes

1.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field,  May 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
2.  Knaub, Susan, Knaub Family, Dallastown Pennsylvania, photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field.
3.  Obituary:  Mrs. Sarah A. Clouse, Springfield Township, Ohio.  Original owned by Steve Ahlfeld.
4.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field,  May 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
5.  Knaub, Susan, Knaub Family, Dallastown Pennsylvania, photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field, This source says birthdate the 10th.
6.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field,  May 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
7.  Knaub, Susan, Knaub Family, Dallastown Pennsylvania, photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field.
8.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field,  May 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
9.  George Knaub, Family Record, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
10.  Obituary:  Mrs. Sarah A. Clouse, Springfield Township, Ohio.  Original owned by Steve Ahlfeld.
11.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field,  May 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
12.  Knaub, Susan, Knaub Family, Dallastown Pennsylvania, photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field.
13.  George Knaub, Family Record, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
14.  Notes on the Knaub Family, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
15.  George Knaub, Family Record, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
16.  Obituary:  Mrs. Sarah A. Clouse, Springfield Township, Ohio.  Original owned by Steve Ahlfeld, (place).
17.  Obituary:  Mrs. Sarah A. Clouse, Springfield Township, Ohio.  Original owned by Steve Ahlfeld.
18.  George Knaub, Family Record, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
19.  Notes on the Knaub Family, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
20.  George Knaub, Family Record, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
21.  Notes on the Knaub Family, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
22.  George Knaub, Family Record, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
23.  Notes on the Knaub Family, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
24.  George Knaub, Family Record, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
25.  Notes on the Knaub Family, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
26.  George Knaub, Family Record, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
27.  Notes on the Knaub Family, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
28.  George Knaub, Family Record, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
29.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), pg. 146.
30.  Earles Martha (White), Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890, 1997 (Princeton Public
Library, Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana), pg. 30, 93, This source states that Norman Knaub was the father of
Lincoln Knaub (pg. 93) and of Geo H Knaub (pg. 30).
31.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997,  (saas@texoma.net).  (county)
32.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), (state only).
33.  Tombstone Inscription:  Norman  Knaub and Caroline A. Knaub, Oak Hill Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson
County, Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
34.  Funeral Memorium Card:  Norman Knaub, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana (photocopy in possesion of
Lucie and Eugene Field).
35.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), pg. 146, This source has the day as the 8th.  This is incorrect  .
36.  Tombstone Inscription:  Norman  Knaub and Caroline A. Knaub, Oak Hill Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson
County, Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

23

37.  Funeral Memorium Card:  Norman Knaub, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana (photocopy in possesion of
Lucie and Eugene Field).
38.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), pg. 146.
39.  Earles Martha (White), Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890, 1997 (Princeton Public
Library, Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana), pg. 30, 93, This source states that Caroline McCarty was the mother
of Lincoln Knaub (pg. 93) and Caroline was the mother of Geo H Knaub (pg. 30).
40.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
41.  Knaub, Susan, Knaub Family, Dallastown Pennsylvania, photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field.
42.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
43.  Tombstone Inscription:  Norman  Knaub and Caroline A. Knaub, Oak Hill Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson
County, Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
44.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
45.  Tombstone Inscription:  Norman  Knaub and Caroline A. Knaub, Oak Hill Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson
County, Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
46.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
47.  Tombstone Inscription:  Norman  Knaub and Caroline A. Knaub, Oak Hill Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson
County, Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
48.  Steelman, Madge M. (photocopy in possession of Lucie and Eugene Field), "Miss Caroline's School."
49.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
50.  An Atlas of Gibson and Pike Counties, Ind. D. J. Lane and Co.: Philadelphia, PA. 1881, pg. 13, lists him
under patrons and gives his occ. as farmer.
51.  Tombstone Inscription:  Norman  Knaub and Caroline A. Knaub, Oak Hill Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson
County, Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
52.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
53.  Knaub, Susan, Knaub Family, Dallastown Pennsylvania, photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field.
54.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
55.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
56.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
57.  Tombstone Inscription:  Maryetta & Winfield S. Sisson, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
58.  Tartt,  Jas. T., History of Gibson County, Indiana (3),  (Jas.Tartt & Co. Edwardsville, Illinois, 1884), pg.
239.
59.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
60.  Tartt,  Jas. T., History of Gibson County, Indiana (3),  (Jas.Tartt & Co. Edwardsville, Illinois, 1884), pg.
239.
61.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
62.  Marriage Record:  Winfield S. Sisson and Marietta Knaub, Marriage Book 5, pg. 341, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
63.  Tartt,  Jas. T., History of Gibson County, Indiana (3),  (Jas.Tartt & Co. Edwardsville, Illinois, 1884), pg.
239.
64.  Marriage Record:  Winfield S. Sisson and Marietta Knaub, Marriage Book 5, pg. 341, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
65.  Tartt,  Jas. T., History of Gibson County, Indiana (3),  (Jas.Tartt & Co. Edwardsville, Illinois, 1884), pg.
239.
66.  Tombstone Inscription:  Maryetta & Winfield S. Sisson, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
67.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
68.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
69.  Tombstone Inscription:  Maryetta & Winfield S. Sisson, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
70.  Tartt,  Jas. T., History of Gibson County, Indiana (3),  (Jas.Tartt & Co. Edwardsville, Illinois, 1884), pg.
239.
71.  "Hazleton Haps", Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana Newpapaper.
72.  Marriage Record:  Winfield S. Sisson and Marietta Knaub, Marriage Book 5, pg. 341, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
73.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
74.  Marriage Record:  John W. Spain and Ida E. Knaub, Marriage Book 10, pg. 107, Gibson County Courthouse,



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

24

Princeton, Indiana.
75.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
76.  Notes on the Knaub Family, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
77.  1860 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
78.  Marriage Record:  John W. Spain and Ida E. Knaub, Marriage Book 10, pg. 107, Gibson County Courthouse,
Princeton, Indiana.
79.  1860 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
80.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
81.  Marriage Record:  John W. Spain and Ida E. Knaub, Marriage Book 10, pg. 107, Gibson County Courthouse,
Princeton, Indiana.
82.  George Knaub, Family Record, Photo copy in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie Field (unverified).
83.  Obituary:  Sallie C. Hanauer, Photocopy in possesion of Lucie C. Field.
84.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
85.  Tombstone Inscription:  Rachel Field, Old Patoka (now Presbyterian) Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson County,
Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
86.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
87.  Tombstone Inscription:  Rachel Field, Old Patoka (now Presbyterian) Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson County,
Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997, Aged 22yrs 6ms 18ds.
88.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
89.  Tombstone Inscription:  Rachel Field, Old Patoka (now Presbyterian) Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson County,
Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
90.  1850 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 78.
91.  1880 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
92.  1860 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
93.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
94.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 193.
95.  Correspondence:  Biehler, Gertrude.  Letter to Eugene Field, 24 June 1999.
96.  Marriage Record:  Henry C. Field and Rachel Knaub, Marriage Book 3, pg. 387, Gibson County Courthouse,
Princeton, Indiana.
97.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 17 August 1970.
98.  Tombstone Photo:  Henry C. Field, Taken by Marie Utz Turner, August 1998.
99.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 193.
100.  Correspondence:  Biehler, Gertrude.  Letter to Eugene Field, 24 June 1999.
101.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 17 August 1970.
102.  Tombstone Photo:  Henry C. Field, Taken by Marie Utz Turner, August 1998.
103.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 193.
104.  Correspondence:  Biehler, Gertrude.  Letter to Eugene Field, 24 June 1999.
105.  Tombstone Inscription:  Rachel Field, Old Patoka (now Presbyterian) Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson County,
Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
106.  1880 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
107.  1860 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
108.  1880 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
109.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
110.  Tombstone Photo:  Henry C. Field, Taken by Marie Utz Turner, August 1998.
111.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 193.
112.  1880 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
113.  Tombstone Photo:  Henry C. Field, Taken by Marie Utz Turner, August 1998.
114.  Marriage Record:  Henry C. Field and Rachel Knaub, Marriage Book 3, pg. 387, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
115.  Marriage Record:  Charles Field and Etta Dodd, Marriage Book 8, pg. 183, Gibson County Courthouse,
Princeton, Indiana, (middle initial).
116.  1880 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
117.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

25

118.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
119.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), pg. 146.
120.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
121.  Tartt,  Jas. T., History of Gibson County, Indiana (3),  (Jas.Tartt & Co. Edwardsville, Illinois, 1884), pg.
237.
122.  Tombstone Inscription:  John W. Steelman, Jr. & Caroline A. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.
123.  Steven Alhfeld, saas@texoma.net
124.  Tombstone Inscription:  John W. Steelman, Jr. & Caroline A. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana, The stone has the death date as 1929.
125.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), pg. 146.
126.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
127.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
128.  Marriage Record:  John W. Steelman and Caroline A. Knaub, Record book 5, pg. 38, Gibson County Court
House,  Princeton, Indiana.
129.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana,  (1980).  (date)
130.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net,
(place).
131.  Tombstone Inscription:  John W. Steelman, Jr. & Caroline A. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.
132.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
133.  Tombstone Inscription:  John W. Steelman, Jr. & Caroline A. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.
134.  Obituary Abstract:  John W. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
135.  Tombstone Inscription:  John W. Steelman, Jr. & Caroline A. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.
136.  Newspaper clipping in Harvey Field's scrap book in possession of Wanda Minard Field or her children.
Copy in posession of Eugene and Lucie Field.
137.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
138.  Steelman, Madge M. (photocopy in possession of Lucie and Eugene Field), "Miss Caroline's School."
139.  Steven Alhfeld, saas@texoma.net
140.  Tombstone Inscription:  John W. Steelman, Jr. & Caroline A. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.
141.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), pg. 145.
142.  Marriage Record:  John W. Steelman and Caroline A. Knaub, Record book 5, pg. 38, Gibson County Court
House,  Princeton, Indiana.
143.  Tombstone Inscription:  Eva May Steelman, Old Patoka (now Patoka Presbyterian) Cemetery, Patoka,
Gibson County, Indiana.  Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
144.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  E-mail to Eugene A. Field & Lucie C. Field, 26 Jul 1998.
145.  Tombstone Inscription:  Eva May Steelman, Old Patoka (now Patoka Presbyterian) Cemetery, Patoka,
Gibson County, Indiana.  Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
146.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
147.  Tombstone Inscription:  Eva May Steelman, Old Patoka (now Patoka Presbyterian) Cemetery, Patoka,
Gibson County, Indiana.  Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
148.  Obituary:  Wilbur Wallace Field and Eva Mae Steelman, Photocopy in possession of Eugene and Lucie
Field.
149.  Tombstone inscription of Eva May Steelman, Old Patoka (now Patoka Presbyterian) Cemetery, Patoka,
Gibson County, Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997,  Exact Inscription  Eva May  Dau.
of  J. W. Steelman  Born  June 17, 1876  Deid June 21, 1878
150.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
151.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
152.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), pg. 146, Probably the child named as Mary.



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

26

153.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
154.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
155.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
156.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
157.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
158.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
159.  Tombstone Inscription:  Arthur K. Steelman & Rebecca B. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.
160.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
161.  Tombstone Inscription:  Arthur K. Steelman & Rebecca B. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.
162.  Marriage Record:  Arthur Knaub Steelman and Rebecca Horrall, Marriage Book 13, pg. 1, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
163.  Tombstone Inscription:  Arthur K. Steelman & Rebecca B. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.
164.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
165.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
166.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
167.  Marriage Record:  Arthur Knaub Steelman and Rebecca Horrall, Marriage Book 13, pg. 1, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
168.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
169.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
170.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
171.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
172.  Marriage Record:  Benjamin H. Smith and Lulu E. Steelman, Marriage Book 12, pg. 531, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
173.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
174.  Marriage Record:  Benjamin H. Smith and Lulu E. Steelman, Marriage Book 12, pg. 531, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
175.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
176.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
177.  Marriage Record:  Benjamin H. Smith and Lulu E. Steelman, Marriage Book 12, pg. 531, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
178.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
179.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
180.  Tombstone Inscription:  Fannie W. Knaub and George H. Knaub, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.  Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
181.  Earles Martha (White), Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890, 1997 (Princeton Public
Library, Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana), pg. 30, This source states his name as Geo H Knaub.
182.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net, This
source has 1859  .
183.  Tombstone Inscription:  Fannie W. Knaub and George H. Knaub, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.  Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
184.  Earles Martha (White), Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890, 1997 (Princeton Public
Library, Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana), pg. 30, This source states Geo H Knaub as 26, born Springfield,
Ohio.
185.  Tombstone Inscription:  Fannie W. Knaub and George H. Knaub, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.  Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
186.  Marriage Record:  George H. Knaub and Fannie W. Hazleton, Marriage Book 6, pg. 464, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
187.  Earles Martha (White), Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890, 1997 (Princeton Public
Library, Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana), pg. 30, This source states her name as Fannie W Hazleton.
188.  Marriage Record:  George H. Knaub and Fannie W. Hazleton, Marriage Book 6, pg. 464, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
189.  Earles Martha (White), Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890, 1997 (Princeton Public
Library, Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana), pg. 30.
190.  Tombstone Inscription:  Fannie W. Knaub and George H. Knaub, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

27

County, Indiana.  Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
191.  Earles Martha (White), Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890, 1997 (Princeton Public
Library, Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana), pg. 30, This source states Fannie W Hazleton as 20.
192.  Tombstone Inscription:  Fannie W. Knaub and George H. Knaub, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.  Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
193.  Marriage Record:  George H. Knaub and Emma Geiscke, Marriage Book 9, pg. 129, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
194.  Tombstone Inscription:  Emma Knaub, IOOF Cemetery, Hazelton, Gibson County, Indiana.
195.  Tombstone Inscription:  Fannie W. Knaub and George H. Knaub, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.  Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
196.  Marriage Record:  George H. Knaub and Fannie W. Hazleton, Marriage Book 6, pg. 464, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
197.  Earles Martha (White), Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890, 1997 (Princeton Public
Library, Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana), pg. 30.
198.  Marriage Record:  George H. Knaub and Emma Geiscke, Marriage Book 9, pg. 129, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
199.  Tombstone Inscription:  Bernice Irene Knaub, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
200.  Marriage Record:  George E. Field and Sallie J. Knaub, Record Book 5, page 38, Gibson County
Courthouse,  Princeton, Indiana.
201.  Tombstone Inscription:  Sarah J. Field, Ash Grove Cemetery, Richland Township, Shelby County, Illinois.
202.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
203.  Tombstone Inscription:  Sarah Jane Field, Old Patoka, (now Presbyterian) Cemetary , Patoka, Gibson
County, Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
204.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
205.  Tombstone Inscription:  Sarah Jane Field, Old Patoka, (now Presbyterian) Cemetary , Patoka, Gibson
County, Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
206.  Obituary:  George E. Field--Geo. E. Field Answers To The Call of Death, The Daily Vidette, Valparaiso,
Porter County, Indiana, Saturday, 17 July 1915, pg. 1, the date of death for Sarah is incorrect in this obituary.
207.  Junkin, William Sumner and Minnie Wyatt Junkin, The Henckel Genealogy, 1500-1960,  (The Henckel
Family Association, 1964), Pg. 114.
208.  Kechum, J.H., P. E. & G. W. Walker (transcribers???), Steelman Chapel, Class Book, Methodist Episcopal
Church, 1871-1886, White River Township, Gibson County, Indiana.  This handwritten source was found in
Miriam Grasz Field's Genealogy file in an envelope with C. H. Phillips, 5731 E. Bernadine, 291-7907, written on
the back, (Middle name).
209.  1850 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 77.
210.  1880 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
211.  Correspondence:  Roman Mrs. J. (Mary Irene Field).  Letter to Miriam Grasz Field, date unknown.
212.  Hinkle, Nannie.  Letter to Mr. and Mrs. Grover Hinkle, May 2, 1958, Largo, Florida.
213.  Obituary:  Benjamin R. Field, Democrat, Shelbyville, Shelby County, Illinois, 13 May 1903.
214.  Decree and Order of Court Establishing Time and Place of Birth:  Walter Marion Field, Porter County
Court, Valparaiso, Indiana, 2 October 1941.
215.  Probate Docket of Benjamin R. Field--Petition to Admit Will to Probate, Estate 136, Shelby County Court
House, Shelbyville, Illinois, 16 May 1903.
216.  Marriage Record:  George E. Field and Sallie J. Knaub, Record Book 5, page 38, Gibson County
Courthouse,  Princeton, Indiana.
217.  Obituary:  George E. Field--Geo. E. Field Answers To The Call of Death, The Daily Vidette, Valparaiso,
Porter County, Indiana, Saturday, 17 July 1915, pg. 1.
218.  Marriage Record:  Harvey O. Field and Marie J. Eddy, Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana, June 17, 1909,
Place of birth for George noted on son, Harvey's, marriage license.
219.  Death Record:  George E. Field, Book no. 7, pg. 88, Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana.
220.  Obituary:  George E. Field--Geo. E. Field Answers To The Call of Death, The Daily Vidette, Valparaiso,
Porter County, Indiana, Saturday, 17 July 1915, pg. 1.
221.  Obituary:  George E. Field--Geo. E. Field Died Today, The Evening Messenger, Valparaiso, Porter County,
Sat. 17 July 1915.
222.  1850 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 77.
223.  Death Record:  George E. Field, Book no. 7, pg. 88, Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana.
224.  Tombstone Inscription:  George E. Field, Maplewood Cemetery, Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana.



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

28

225.  Obituary:  George E. Field--Geo. E. Field Answers To The Call of Death, The Daily Vidette, Valparaiso,
Porter County, Indiana, Saturday, 17 July 1915, pg. 1.
226.  Obituary:  George E. Field--Geo. E. Field Died Today, The Evening Messenger, Valparaiso, Porter County,
Sat. 17 July 1915.
227.  Tombstone Inscription:  Sarah Jane Field, Old Patoka, (now Presbyterian) Cemetary , Patoka, Gibson
County, Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
228.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
229.  Newspaper clipping in Harvey Field's scrap book in possession of Wanda Minard Field or her children.
Copy in posession of Eugene and Lucie Field.
230.  Wedding Announcement:  John Steelman & Mina A. Knaub, George Field & Sallie J. Knaub, Newspaper
clipping in Harvey Field's scrap book in possession of Wanda Minard Field or her children.  Copy in posession of
Eugene and Lucie Field..
231.  Steelman, Madge M. (photocopy in possession of Lucie and Eugene Field), "Miss Caroline's School."
232.  Tombstone Inscription:  George E. Field, Maplewood Cemetery, Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana.
233.  Death Record:  George E. Field, Book no. 7, pg. 88, Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana.
234.  Obituary:  George E. Field--Geo. E. Field Answers To The Call of Death, The Daily Vidette, Valparaiso,
Porter County, Indiana, Saturday, 17 July 1915, pg. 1.
235.  Kechum, J.H., P. E. & G. W. Walker (transcribers???), Steelman Chapel, Class Book, Methodist Episcopal
Church, 1871-1886, White River Township, Gibson County, Indiana.  This handwritten source was found in
Miriam Grasz Field's Genealogy file in an envelope with C. H. Phillips, 5731 E. Bernadine, 291-7907, written on
the back.
236.  Obituary:  George E. Field--Geo. E. Field Answers To The Call of Death, The Daily Vidette, Valparaiso,
Porter County, Indiana, Saturday, 17 July 1915, pg. 1.
237.  Death Record:  George E. Field, Book no. 7, pg. 88, Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana.
238.  Obituary:  George E. Field--Geo. E. Field Answers To The Call of Death, The Daily Vidette, Valparaiso,
Porter County, Indiana, Saturday, 17 July 1915, pg. 1.
239.  1900 Federal Census, Center Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, (carpenter).
240.  1910 Federal Census, Center Twp., Porter County, Indiana, (job shop owner).
241.  Obituary:  George E. Field--Geo. E. Field Answers To The Call of Death, The Daily Vidette, Valparaiso,
Porter County, Indiana, Saturday, 17 July 1915, pg. 1, (teacher, printer, carpenter).
242.  Conversation:  Mary Field Clouse and Eugene Field, July 1998, (Pvt. Detective).
243.  Holland's City Directory of Valparaiso, 1890-93,  (Chicago:  Holland Directory Company, Vol. I, 1890).
244.  Valparaiso Porter County City Directory 1893,  (Kraft & Radcliffe: Chicago, 1893).
245.  Porter County Vidette, Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana, 14 April 1898.
246.  Bumstead's Valparaiso City and Porter County Directory, 1911,  (Bumstead & Co. Chicago, Illinois,
1911), pg. 85.
247.  Obituary:  George E. Field--Geo. E. Field Answers To The Call of Death, The Daily Vidette, Valparaiso,
Porter County, Indiana, Saturday, 17 July 1915, pg. 1.
248.  Bumstead's Valparaiso City and Porter County Directory, 1905,  (Bumstead & Co. Chicago, Illinois,
1905).
249.  Bumstead's Valparaiso City and Porter County Directory, 1907,  (Bumstead & Co. Chicago, Illinois,
1907).
250.  Bumstead's Valparaiso City and Porter County Directory, 1911,  (Bumstead & Co. Chicago, Illinois,
1911).
251.  Porter County Vidette, Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana, 14 April 1898.
252.  Marriage Announcement:  Clarence Field and Mary E. Whitcomb, The Porter County Vidette, Valparaiso,
Porter County, Indiana, 9 October 1902.
253.  Bumstead's Valparaiso City and Porter County Directory, 1902,  (Bumstead & Co. Chicago, Illinois,
1902).
254.  Marriage Record:  George E. Field and Sallie J. Knaub, Record Book 5, page 38, Gibson County
Courthouse,  Princeton, Indiana.
255.  Obituary:  George E. Field--Geo. E. Field Answers To The Call of Death, The Daily Vidette, Valparaiso,
Porter County, Indiana, Saturday, 17 July 1915, pg. 1.
256.  Tombstone Inscription:  Wilbur Wallace Field, Old Patoka (now Presbyterian) Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson
County, Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
257.  Obituary:  George E. Field--Geo. E. Field Answers To The Call of Death, The Daily Vidette, Valparaiso,
Porter County, Indiana, Saturday, 17 July 1915, pg. 1.



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

29

258.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
259.  Tombstone Inscription:  Wilbur Wallace Field, Old Patoka (now Presbyterian) Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson
County, Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997, 1yr 8ms 23ds.
260.  Obituary:  Wilbur Wallace Field and Eva Mae Steelman, Photocopy in possession of Eugene and Lucie
Field.
261.  Tombstone Inscription:  Wilbur Wallace Field, Old Patoka (now Presbyterian) Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson
County, Indiana, Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
262.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
263.  Marriage Record:  Millard Scott Knaub and Clara E. Stewart, Marriage Book  5, pg. 493, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
264.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
265.  Tombstone Inscription:  M. Scott, Clara E. and Nina L. Knaub, Oak Hill Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson County,
Indiana.
266.  Obituary Abstract:  Millard Scott Knaub, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
267.  Tombstone Inscription:  M. Scott, Clara E. and Nina L. Knaub, Oak Hill Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson County,
Indiana.
268.  Marriage Record:  Millard Scott Knaub and Clara E. Stewart, Marriage Book  5, pg. 493, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
269.  Tombstone Inscription:  M. Scott, Clara E. and Nina L. Knaub, Oak Hill Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson County,
Indiana.
270.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
271.  Obituary Abstract:  Millard Scott Knaub, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
272.  Marriage Record:  Millard Scott Knaub and Clara E. Stewart, Marriage Book  5, pg. 493, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
273.  Tombstone Inscription:  M. Scott, Clara E. and Nina L. Knaub, Oak Hill Cemetery, Patoka, Gibson County,
Indiana.
274.  Marriage Record:  Mark Steelman and Lucy A. Knaub, Marriage Book 6, pg. 54, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
275.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
276.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
277.  Tartt,  Jas. T., History of Gibson County, Indiana (3),  (Jas.Tartt & Co. Edwardsville, Illinois, 1884), pg.
273, (place).
278.  Tombstone Inscription:  Mark Steelman and Lucy Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County,
Indiana, (year).
279.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
280.  Tombstone Inscription:  Mark Steelman and Lucy Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County,
Indiana, (date year only).
281.  1880 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
282.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
283.  Marriage Record:  Mark Steelman and Lucy A. Knaub, Marriage Book 6, pg. 54, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
284.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
285.  Tombstone Inscription:  Mark Steelman and Lucy Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County,
Indiana, (date only).
286.  Tartt,  Jas. T., History of Gibson County, Indiana (3),  (Jas.Tartt & Co. Edwardsville, Illinois, 1884), pg.
237, (place).
287.  1870 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
288.  Tombstone Inscription:  Mark Steelman and Lucy Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County,
Indiana.
289.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
290.  Marriage Record:  Mark Steelman and Lucy A. Knaub, Marriage Book 6, pg. 54, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
291.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  17 August 2001.
292.  Obituary Abstract:  Muril M. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

30

293.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
294.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), pg. 141.
295.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
296.  Tombstone Inscription:  Fannie E. McFetridge and William C. McFetridge, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton,
Gibson County, Indiana.  Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
297.  Tartt,  Jas. T., History of Gibson County, Indiana (3),  (Jas.Tartt & Co. Edwardsville, Illinois, 1884), pg.
237, (place).
298.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
299.  Tombstone Inscription:  Fannie E. McFetridge and William C. McFetridge, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton,
Gibson County, Indiana.  Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
300.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), pg. 141.
301.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
302.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), pg. 140.
303.  Tombstone Inscription:  Fannie E. McFetridge and William C. McFetridge, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton,
Gibson County, Indiana.  Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
304.  Tartt,  Jas. T., History of Gibson County, Indiana (3),  (Jas.Tartt & Co. Edwardsville, Illinois, 1884), pg.
237.
305.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), pg. 140.
306.  Tombstone Inscription:  Fannie E. McFetridge and William C. McFetridge, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton,
Gibson County, Indiana.  Visited by Eugene Field and Lucie Field July, 1997.
307.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), pg. 140.
308.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
309.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), pg. 140.
310.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), pg. 141.
311.  Peattie, Elia W., History of Gibson County, Indiana (1),  (Cook and Mc Dowell Publications, Owensboro,
KY, 1980), pg. 140.
312.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
313.  Marriage Record:  Lincoln D. Knaub and Grace W. Howard, Marriage Book 7, pg. 384, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana, This source states his name as Lincoln Knaub.
314.  Earles Martha (White), Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890, 1997 (Princeton Public
Library, Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana), pg. 93.
315.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
316.  Earles Martha (White), Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890, 1997 (Princeton Public
Library, Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana), pg. 93, This source states Lincoln Knaub is 24, born in Clark
County, Ohio.
317.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  E-mail to Eugene A. Field & Lucie C. Field, 26 Jul 1998.
318.  Marriage Record:  Lincoln D. Knaub and Grace W. Howard, Marriage Book 7, pg. 384, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana, This source states her name as Grace Howard.
319.  Earles Martha (White), Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890, 1997 (Princeton Public
Library, Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana), pg. 93.
320.  Marriage Record:  Lincoln D. Knaub and Grace W. Howard, Marriage Book 7, pg. 384, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
321.  Earles Martha (White), Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890, 1997 (Princeton Public
Library, Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana), pg. 93.
322.  Tombstone Inscription:  Grace W. Knaub, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
323.  Earles Martha (White), Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890, 1997 (Princeton Public
Library, Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana), pg. 93, This source states Grace Howard is 21, born in Gibson
County, Indiana.
324.  Tombstone Inscription:  Grace W. Knaub, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
325.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

31

326.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
327.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
328.  Tombstone Inscription:  Grace W. Knaub, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
329.  Marriage Record:  Lincoln D. Knaub and Grace W. Howard, Marriage Book 7, pg. 384, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
330.  Earles Martha (White), Gibson County Marriage Application Book 1882-1890, 1997 (Princeton Public
Library, Princeton, Gibson County, Indiana), pg. 93.
331.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
332.  Tombstone Inscription:  Infant Daughter Knaub, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
333.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
334.  1880 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
335.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 20 July 1968.
336.  Portrait and Biographical Record of Shelby and Moultrie Counties, Illinois...,  (Chicago:  Biographical
Publishing Co.,  1891), pg. 393.
337.  Tombstone Inscription:  Arthur Henderson Turner and Annie Laurie Turner, Roselawn Memorial Park,
Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana.
338.  1880 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
339.  1870 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
340.  Tombstone Inscription:  Arthur Henderson Turner and Annie Laurie Turner, Roselawn Memorial Park,
Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana.
341.  Conversation:  Marie Utz Turner and Eugene Field, 19 July 1998.
342.  Marriage Record:  Arthur H. Turner and Anna L. Fields, Marriage Book 7, pg. 266, Gibson County Court
House, Princeton, Indiana.
343.  Portrait and Biographical Record of Shelby and Moultrie Counties, Illinois...,  (Chicago:  Biographical
Publishing Co.,  1891), pg. 393.
344.  Tombstone Inscription:  Arthur Henderson Turner and Annie Laurie Turner, Roselawn Memorial Park,
Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana.
345.  Probate Docket of Lorenzo H. Turner--Petition for Letters of Administration, Estate 135, Shelby County
Court House, Shelbyville, Illinois, 20 May 1905.
346.  Obituary:  Lorenzo H. Turner, Shelbyville Democrat, Shelbyville, Illinois, 25 May 1905, pg.1, This source
states his name as Arthur Turner.
347.  Marriage Record:  Arthur H. Turner and Anna L. Fields, Marriage Book 7, pg. 266, Gibson County Court
House, Princeton, Indiana.
348.  Marriage Announcement:  Arthur Turner and Laura Field, Winsor Gazette, Shelby County, Illinois, 1
December 1887.
349.  1850 Federal Census, White River Township, Gibson County, Indiana
350.  Tombstone Inscription:  Arthur Henderson Turner and Annie Laurie Turner, Roselawn Memorial Park,
Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana.
351.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
352.  Probate Docket of Cynthia A. Turner--Petition for Probate of Will, Estate 89, Shelby County Court House,
Shelbyville, Illinois, 13 January 1899.
353.  Conversation:  Marie Utz Turner and Eugene Field, 19 July 1998.
354.  Obituary:  Lorenzo H. Turner, Shelbyville Democrat, Shelbyville, Illinois, 25 May 1905, pg.1.
355.  Marriage Announcement:  Arthur Turner and Laura Field, Winsor Gazette, Shelby County, Illinois, 1
December 1887.
356.  Marriage Record:  Arthur H. Turner and Anna L. Fields, Marriage Book 7, pg. 266, Gibson County Court
House, Princeton, Indiana.
357.  Marriage Announcement:  Arthur Turner and Laura Field, Winsor Gazette, Shelby County, Illinois, 1
December 1887.
358.  Boedecker, Edward H, Inscriptions of Shelby County, Illinois Cemeteries, Vol. 5,  Ash Grove And Winsor,
(June 1976  Shelby County Historical Society), pg. 17.
359.  Tombstone Inscription:  Ralph W. Turner, Ash Grove Cemetery, Richland Township, Shelby County,
Illinois.
360.  Boedecker, Edward H, Inscriptions of Shelby County, Illinois Cemeteries, Vol. 5,  Ash Grove And Winsor,
(June 1976  Shelby County Historical Society), pg. 17.
361.  Tombstone Inscription:  Pansy Turner, Ash Grove Cemetery, Richland Township, Shelby County, Illinois.
362.  Boedecker, Edward H, Inscriptions of Shelby County, Illinois Cemeteries, Vol. 5,  Ash Grove And Winsor,



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

32

(June 1976  Shelby County Historical Society), pg. 17.
363.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
364.  Obituary Abstract:  Sgt. Fred Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
365.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
366.  Tombstone Inscription:  Frank D. Steelman, Aurelia D. Steelman & Fred D. Steelman, Jr., IOOF Cemetery,
Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
367.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
368.  Tombstone Inscription:  Frank D. Steelman, Aurelia D. Steelman & Fred D. Steelman, Jr., IOOF Cemetery,
Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
369.  Marriage Record:  Fred D. Steelman and Aurelia D. Knight, Marriage Book 10, pg. 374, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
370.  Tombstone Inscription:  Frank D. Steelman, Aurelia D. Steelman & Fred D. Steelman, Jr., IOOF Cemetery,
Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
371.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997
372.  Marriage Record:  Fred D. Steelman and Aurelia D. Knight, Marriage Book 10, pg. 374, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
373.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
374.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  16 August 2001, Pegmere111@gateway.net.
375.  Obituary Abstract:  Miss Madge M. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary
Search, http://browning.evpl.org.
376.  Tombstone Inscription:  Madge M.Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
377.  Obituary Abstract:  Miss Madge M. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary
Search, http://browning.evpl.org.
378.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field,  May 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
379.  Steelman, Madge M. (photocopy in possession of Lucie and Eugene Field), "Miss Caroline's School."
380.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field,  May 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
381.  Obituary Abstract:  Miss Madge M. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary
Search, http://browning.evpl.org.
382.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  16 August 2001, Pegmere111@gateway.net.
383.  Obituary Abstract:  Miss Madge M. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary
Search, http://browning.evpl.org.
384.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  16 August 2001, Pegmere111@gateway.net.
385.  Obituary Abstract:  Sgt. Fred Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
386.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  16 August 2001, Pegmere111@gateway.net.
387.  Obituary Abstract:  Sgt. Fred Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
388.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  16 August 2001, Pegmere111@gateway.net.
389.  Obituary Abstract:  Rachel C. Shafer, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
390.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  16 August 2001, Pegmere111@gateway.net.
391.  Obituary Abstract:  Rachel C. Shafer, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
392.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  16 August 2001, Pegmere111@gateway.net.
393.  Obituary Abstract:  Rachel C. Shafer, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
394.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  16 August 2001, Pegmere111@gateway.net.
395.  Obituary Abstract:  Sgt. Fred Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
396.  Obituary Abstract:  Miss Madge M. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary
Search, http://browning.evpl.org.
397.  Obituary Abstract:  Rachel C. Shafer, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
398.  Tombstone Inscription:  Frank D. Steelman, Aurelia D. Steelman & Fred D. Steelman, Jr., IOOF Cemetery,
Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
399.  Obituary Abstract:  Sgt. Fred Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

33

http://browning.evpl.org.
400.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  16 August 2001, Pegmere111@gateway.net.
401.  Tombstone Inscription:  Frank D. Steelman, Aurelia D. Steelman & Fred D. Steelman, Jr., IOOF Cemetery,
Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
402.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  16 August 2001, Pegmere111@gateway.net.
403.  Tombstone Inscription:  Frank D. Steelman, Aurelia D. Steelman & Fred D. Steelman, Jr., IOOF Cemetery,
Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
404.  Obituary Abstract:  Sgt. Fred Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
405.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  16 August 2001, Pegmere111@gateway.net.
406.  Tombstone Inscription:  Frank D. Steelman, Aurelia D. Steelman & Fred D. Steelman, Jr., IOOF Cemetery,
Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
407.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  16 August 2001, Pegmere111@gateway.net.
408.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
409.  Obituary Abstract:  John W. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
410.  Obituary Abstract:  Frank L. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
411.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
412.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, date incorrect.
413.  Tombstone Inscription:  Frank L. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
414.  Tombstone Inscription:  Frank L. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana, The
tombstone has February 23.
415.  Obituary Abstract:  Frank L. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org, This source says he died on February 22.
416.  Marriage Record:  Frank L. Steelman and Edna Blanch Phillips, Marriage Book 10, pg. 277, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
417.  Obituary Abstract:  Frank L. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
418.  Marriage Record:  Frank L. Steelman and Edna Blanch Phillips, Marriage Book 10, pg. 277, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
419.  Tombstone Inscription:  Edna B. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
420.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
421.  Tombstone Inscription:  Frank L. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
422.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
423.  Obituary Abstract:  John W. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
424.  Obituary Abstract:  Frank L. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
425.  Tombstone Inscription:  Edna B. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
426.  Marriage Record:  Frank L. Steelman and Edna Blanch Phillips, Marriage Book 10, pg. 277, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
427.  Tombstone Inscription:  Marjorie Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
428.  Obituary Abstract:  Marjorie Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
429.  Tombstone Inscription:  Betty Ann Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
430.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
431.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 189.
432.  Marriage Record:  Charles F. Peterson and Florence F. Steelman, Marriage Book 11, pg. 58, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
433.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
434.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
435.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 189, has year as 1882.
436.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
437.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

34

Field (unverified), pg. 189.
438.  Marriage Record:  Charles F. Peterson and Florence F. Steelman, Marriage Book 11, pg. 58, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
439.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 189.
440.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
441.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 189.
442.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
443.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 189.
444.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
445.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 189.
446.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
447.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 189.
448.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
449.  Marriage Record:  Charles F. Peterson and Florence F. Steelman, Marriage Book 11, pg. 58, Gibson County
Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
450.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 189.
451.  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  E-mail to Eugene A. Field, 26 Jul 1998.
452.  Tombstone Inscription:  Muril M. Steelman & Ethel H. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.
453.  Obituary Abstract:  Muril M. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
454.  Tombstone Inscription:  Muril M. Steelman & Ethel H. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.
455.  Correspondence:  Strait, Lucy to Lucie Field 04 June 2001, Descendant of Mark Steelman and Lucy
Adeline Knaub (lucystrait@aol.com), This source states the name Ruth Ethel Horrall.
456.  Tombstone Inscription:  Muril M. Steelman & Ethel H. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.
457.  Obituary Abstract:  Muril M. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
458.  Tombstone Inscription:  Muril M. Steelman & Ethel H. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.
459.  Obituary Abstract:  Muril M. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
460.  Tombstone Inscription:  Muril M. Steelman & Ethel H. Steelman, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson
County, Indiana.
461.  Marriage Record:  Elmer Marshall Field and Carrie V. Steelman, Marriage Book 11, pg. 550, Gibson
County Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
462.  Obituary Abstract:  Muril M. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
463.  Tombstone Inscription:  Carrie Field, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
464.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
465.  1910 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 8, This source lists Elmer M. Fields,
23, born Indiana.
466.  Marriage Record:  Elmer Marshall Field and Carrie V. Steelman, Marriage Book 11, pg. 550, Gibson
County Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
467.  1900 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana.
468.  Tombstone Inscription:  Elmer M. Field, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
469.  Birth Record:  (Elmer Marshall) Field, Book H2, pg.118, Gibson County Health Dept., Princeton, Indiana.
470.  1910 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 8, This source states Elmer M. Fields,
23, born Indiana.
471.  Tombstone Inscription:  Elmer M. Field, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

35

472.  Tombstone Inscription:  Carrie Field, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
473.  Tombstone Inscription:  Elmer M. Field, IOOF Cemetery, Hazleton, Gibson County, Indiana.
474.  1910 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 8.
475.  City Directory of Princeton, Indiana 1921, Clark-Elwell Co., Publishers, Champaign, Ill., pg. 263.
476.  Tax Payers of Gibson Co. Indiana 1923-1924, (Willard Library, Evansville, Indiana), pg. 334.
477.  Classified Buyers' Guide of the City of Princeton, Ind. 1925-1926, Caron Directory Co., Louisville,
Kentucky, pg. 337.
478.  Marriage Record:  Elmer Marshall Field and Carrie V. Steelman, Marriage Book 11, pg. 550, Gibson
County Courthouse, Princeton, Indiana.
479.  Birth Record:  Maruce Field, Book H12, pg.57, Gibson County Health Dept., Princeton, Indiana.
480.  1910 Federal Census, White River Twp., Gibson County, Indiana, pg. 8, This source lists Maurice E., son of
Elmer M. Field, 1, born Indiana.
481.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  14 August 2001, pegmere111@gateway.net.
482.  Obituary Abstract:  Muril M. Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
483.  Conversation:  Marie Utz Turner and Eugene Field, 19 July 1998.
484.  Funeral Memorium Book:  Lorenzo H. Turner III, De Baun Funeral Homes, Terre Haute, Indiana, 2 May
1995, original in possession of  Marie Utz Turner.
485.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
486.  Tombstone Inscription:  Lorenzo H. Turner and Lulu M. Turner, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute,
Vigo County, Indiana.
487.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
488.  Conversation:  Marie Utz Turner and Eugene Field, 19 July 1998.
489.  Funeral Memorium Book:  Lorenzo H. Turner III, De Baun Funeral Homes, Terre Haute, Indiana, 2 May
1995, original in possession of  Marie Utz Turner.
490.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
491.  Marriage Record:  Lorenzo Turner and Lulu Whitlach, Marriage Book 1906-1913, pg. 307, Shelby County
Court House, Shelbyville, Indiana.
492.  Tombstone Inscription:  Lorenzo H. Turner and Lulu M. Turner, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute,
Vigo County, Indiana.
493.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
494.  Tombstone Inscription:  Lorenzo H. Turner and Lulu M. Turner, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute,
Vigo County, Indiana.
495.  Conversation:  Marie Utz Turner and Eugene Field, 19 July 1998.
496.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
497.  Tombstone Inscription:  Lorenzo H. Turner and Lulu M. Turner, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute,
Vigo County, Indiana.
498.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
499.  Marriage Record:  Lorenzo Turner and Lulu Whitlach, Marriage Book 1906-1913, pg. 307, Shelby County
Court House, Shelbyville, Indiana.
500.  Obituary Abstract:  Meredith E. Hyneman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
501.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  16 August 2001, Pegmere111@gateway.net.
502.  Obituary Abstract:  Meredith E. Hyneman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
503.  Obituary Abstract:  Marjorie Steelman, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
504.  Obituary Abstract:  Maurice N. Whitehead, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
505.  Obituary Abstract:  Lucile S. Whitehead, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
506.  Obituary Abstract:  Maurice N. Whitehead, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
507.  Obituary Abstract:  Lucile S. Whitehead, Browing Genealogy Evansville, Indiana Area Obituary Search,
http://browning.evpl.org.
508.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 189.



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

36

509.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
510.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 189.
511.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
512.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 189.
513.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
514.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 189.
515.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
516.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
517.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
518.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
519.  Correspondence:  Ahlfeld, Stephen.  Letter to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997, saas@texoma.net.
520.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 189.
521.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
522.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 189.
523.  Letter from Steve Ahlfeld to Eugene and Lucie Field, June 5, 1997  saas@texoma.net
524.  "Faith-Peterson Family," Photocopy annotated by Stephen Ahlfeld, in possession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field (unverified), pg. 189.
525.  Birth Record:  Robert S. Field, Book H22, pg. 8, Gibson County Health Dept., Princeton, Indiana.
526.  Correspondence:  Hyneman, Peg to Gene Field.  17 August 2001.
527.  Birth Record:  Robert S. Field, Book H22, pg. 8, Gibson County Health Dept., Princeton, Indiana, This
source states Robert S. Field was born in Patoka, Indiana on 3 November 1913.
528.  Correspondence:  Robert Pritchet to Lucie and Eugene Field, 8 July 2000, BOB@logos.com.
529.  Conversation:  Marie Utz Turner and Eugene Field, 19 July 1998.
530.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
531.  Funeral Memorium Book:  Lorenzo H. Turner III, De Baun Funeral Homes, Terre Haute, Indiana, 2 May
1995, original in possession of  Marie Utz Turner.
532.  Conversation:  Marie Utz Turner and Eugene Field, 19 July 1998.
533.  Tombstone Inscription:  Lorenzo H. Turner III and Marie Turner, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute,
Vigo County, Indiana.
534.  Funeral Memorium Book:  Lorenzo H. Turner III, De Baun Funeral Homes, Terre Haute, Indiana, 2 May
1995, original in possession of  Marie Utz Turner.
535.  Conversation:  Marie Utz Turner and Eugene Field, 19 July 1998.
536.  Tombstone Inscription:  Lorenzo H. Turner III and Marie Turner, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute,
Vigo County, Indiana.
537.  Funeral Memorium Book:  Lorenzo H. Turner III, De Baun Funeral Homes, Terre Haute, Indiana, 2 May
1995, original in possession of  Marie Utz Turner.
538.  Conversation:  Marie Utz Turner and Eugene Field, 19 July 1998.
539.  Funeral Memorium Book:  Lorenzo H. Turner III, De Baun Funeral Homes, Terre Haute, Indiana, 2 May
1995, original in possession of  Marie Utz Turner.
540.  Conversation:  Marie Utz Turner and Eugene Field, 19 July 1998.
541.  Obituary:  Lanny Turner, A Terre Haute newspaper, photocopy in posession of Eugene Field and Lucie
Field.
542.  Conversation:  Marie Utz Turner and Eugene Field, 19 July 1998.
543.  Conversation:  Lanny Turner and Eugene Field, August, 1998.
544.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
545.  Tombstone Inscription:  Russel I. Arnold and L. Irene Arnold, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute, Vigo
County, Indiana.
546.  Funeral Memorium Book:  Lorenzo H. Turner III, De Baun Funeral Homes, Terre Haute, Indiana, 2 May
1995, original in possession of  Marie Utz Turner.
547.  Conversation:  Marie Utz Turner and Eugene Field, 19 July 1998.
548.  Tombstone Inscription:  Russel I. Arnold and L. Irene Arnold, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute, Vigo
County, Indiana.



Descendants of Johann Leonard Knab (1769 - 1804)

37

549.  Conversation:  Marie Utz Turner and Eugene Field, 19 July 1998.
550.  Tombstone Inscription:  Russel I. Arnold and L. Irene Arnold, Roselawn Memorial Park, Terre Haute, Vigo
County, Indiana.
551.  Correspondence:  Turner, L. H. II.  Letter to Howard A. Field, 26 July 1968.
552.  Conversation:  Sue Ellen McKinley and Eugene Field, 9 August 1998.



38

Index of Individuals

Ahlfeld -
Clyde Allen:  19
Dan Leslie:  19
Robert David:  19
Stephen Allen:  19
William Grant:  19

Arnold -
Russell Irwin:  18
Sue Ellen:  18, 20, 21

Ault -
John:  3

Barraclough -
Jeremy Field:  20
John Thomas:  20
Kathren Field:  20

Beery -
Daniel:  18
James:  18
Marsha:  18, 20
Meredith Lynn:  18, 21

 -
Bernice:  16

Birney -
Mary:  21

Bradford -
Ashley:  2

Brown -
Lydia* Ellen:  7

Burton -
Megan Leigh:  22
Robert:  20
Robert Allen:  20-22
Russel Vincent:  20

 -
Cheryl:  18

Clouse -
George W.:  2

 -
Cora:  14

Cowland -
Thomas Russel:  17

De Field -
Marjin De:  17, 20

Decker -
Howard:  12, 13

Devine -
Denise:  21

Elldridge -
Hersel:  16

Ellis -
Gene:  15
Muril:  15

Field -
Annie Laurie:  5, 11, 12, 15, 17, 18, 20, 21
Benjamin* R.:  7
Charles P.:  5
Cyndi Beth:  17
Cynthia Ann:  11
Elmer Marshall:  15
George* Emery:  7, 8
Henry Clinton:  4, 5

Jennifer Lynn:  17, 19, 21
Karen Kay:  17, 20, 21
Maurice E.:  15
Reuben R.:  4
Robert Allen:  15
Robert S.:  15, 17, 19-21
Wilbur Wallace:  8

Fike -
Shirely G.:  19

Fourshee -
Margaret:  2

Giescke -
Emma:  7

Grant -
Dorothy:  13

Griffith -
Unnamed:  16

Hamaker -
Amos:  2

Hanauer -
Unnamed:  4

Hanni -
Rosa:  17

Harbaugh -
Juliana:  2

Hargrove -
Cynthia C.:  10

Hartzburge -
Fred:  16

Hazleton -
Fannie W.:  7
Gervase:  7

Higinbotham -
Richard Wescott:  20

Hinkle -
Phebe Elizabeth:  5, 9

Hopkins -
Unnamed:  16

Horall -
Ruth Ethel:  14

Horrall -
Rebecca B.:  6

Houk -
Mary E.:  10

Howard -
El J.:  10
Grace W.:  10, 11

Hudelston -
Susan L.:  8

Hyneman -
Charles Bertis , Sr.:  6, 7
James Eric:  16
Jane Ellen:  16
John:  16, 18
Meredith Ann:  16, 18, 20, 21
Meredith E.:  16
Rachel:  18

Jacobs -
Mary Ann:  2

Jones -
Jacob:  21



39

Scott:  20
Kershner -

Barbary Rebecca:  2
John:  4
Sallie C.:  4

Knab -
Johann Leonard:  2-5, 7-22

Knaub -
Adaline:  3, 4
Benice Irene:  7
Caroline Adelia:  3, 5, 12-14, 16-21
Daughter:  11
Fannie E.:  4, 10
George H.:  3, 7
George Samuel:  2
Henry Clay:  3
Ida E.:  4
Johann George:  2-5, 7-22
John:  2
Juliana:  2
Lincoln D.:  4, 10, 11
Lucy Adeline:  4, 9, 14, 15, 17, 19-21
Margaret:  3
Mary Ann:  2
Mary E.:  3
Mary F.:  11
Maryetta S.:  3, 4
Millard Scott:  3, 8, 9
Nina L.:  9
Norman Keith:  2-5, 7-22
Rachel Amelia:  3-5, 11, 15, 17, 18, 20, 22
Rebecca:  2
Samuel:  2
Sarah Jane:  2
Sarah Jane:  3, 7, 8
William:  2
William H.:  3

Knight -
Aurelia D.:  12

Lee -
Thelma:  19

Liniger -
Jacob:  17
Wanda Katherine:  17

 -
Lucinda:  7

McCartney -
Caroline A.:  3
Robert:  3

McChesney -
Donald James:  19
James Donald:  18, 19
John Robert:  19
Kathleen Rose:  19
Michael Kevin:  19
Terrence Patrick:  19

McFetridge -
Charles W.:  10
Ernest:  10
John Quincy:  10
Lester:  10
Myrtle:  10
Pascal R.:  10
William C.:  10

McKinley -
James:  20

McMullen -
Sarah:  4

McTaggart -
Barbara Rose:  17-19
Grant Kermit:  17
Jean Ann:  17, 19
Norma Lousie:  17, 19

Miller -
Ted:  21

Newsum -
Fannie J.:  15

Otstot -
Sophia:  2
William:  2

Ott -
Sarah Elizabeth:  14

Oxley -
A. J.:  21
Wyatt:  21

Peterson -
Charles Floyd:  14
Helen Fern:  14, 17-19
John Francis:  14

Phillips -
Edna Blanch:  13

Pritchett -
Dale Robert:  19
Daniel Mark:  20
Jacob Robert:  21
Kathleen Grace:  21
Robert:  19
Robert David:  19, 21

 -
Rachel:  3

Ripley -
Unnamed:  18

Rudisill -
Dianna Gail:  19

Shafer -
Sam:  13

Sisson -
Winfield S.:  3, 4

Skipton -
Audra Kathleen:  21
Jerry:  21

Smith -
Benjamin Harry:  6

Smyth -
James Lincoln:  20, 21
Judith Lynn:  20, 21
Katelyn Elizabeth:  21
Kevin Field:  21
Rod Wren:  20

Spain -
John W.:  4

Steelman -
Arthur Knaub:  6
Betty Ann:  14
Carrie V.:  9, 15, 17, 19-21
Daughter:  9
Ethelyn:  14
Eva Mae:  6



40

F. Leslie:  14
Florence Fern:  6, 14, 17-19
Frank Lesley , Sr.:  6, 13, 16
Fred Danks , Jr.:  13
Fred Danks , Sr.:  6, 12, 16, 18, 20, 21
Isabelle Peg:  13, 16, 18, 20, 21
John Wesley , Jr.:  5
John Wesley , Sr.:  5, 9
Lucille:  14, 16
Lulu Elnora:  6, 7
Madge M.:  12
Marjorie:  14
Mark:  9
Muril M.:  9, 14
Nelle Etta:  6
Orion:  9
Rachel Caroline:  13
Stella:  10, 15
Virginia:  12

Stewart -
Clara E.:  8, 9
Thomas:  8

Swain -
Charles Robert:  19
Jack Randall:  19
Kristin Lee:  19
Randall Robert:  19

Thomas -
Frank:  9, 10

Thurgood -
Mary E.:  10, 11

Turner -
Arthur Henderson:  11, 12
Lorenzo H.:  11
Lorenzo Henry II:  12, 15-18, 20, 21
Lorenzo Henry III:  16-18
Lorenzo Henry IV:  18
Lulu Irene:  16, 18, 20, 21
Pansy:  12
Ralph W.:  12

Utz -
Marie:  17, 18

Whitehead -
Helen:  16
Maurice N.:  16
Patricia:  16

Whitlatch -
Lulu Mae:  15, 16

Wilbert -
Bennett Logan:  21
Samantha Laine:  21
William Albert:  21


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40

